01.1.1 JRERRGEASTOB , 870C , 870DHLE! ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE)
FE |8 = R = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 70 M16X45 @B/T5783 VA=Y Y Bolt 12988 E
2 64 16 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer KEE
3 2 870-0100001 XznEe Driving wheel
4 2 870-7505000 TEDR Traveling motor
5 1 870-0101000 EZRERY Chassis assembly REC
1 870-0121000 =2y S Chassis assembly ®E L
6 1 870-0109000 EDIAER Left motor shield
7 16 10 B/T197.1 #HE Washer
8 16 10 GB/T93 GRS HLE Spring washer
9 16 MI10X20 GB/T5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 870-0111000 EOXER Right motor shield
11 1 870-0100002 o R Sealed ring
12 1 870-0100003 B A ENR Cover plate
13 1 870-0108000 HIER Chassis cover plate
14 4 10 B/T97.1 EE Washer
15 4 10 @B/T93 g EE 0[] Spring washer
16 4 M12X25 @B/T5783 NFSLER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 2 870-0107000 BalilzEes Guard Track
18 8 M16X45 GB/T5783 Ak Bolt 10.9&1t,
19 14 870-0104000 R EREA Idler assembly
20 56 M16X90 GB/T5782 AV=-P Bolt 10.958% 2
21 2 870-0100004 EREE S oy Shim
22 2 870-0105000 TR S AN Carrier roller assembly
23 2 860-0100002 EY Side cover plate
24 4 M16 @B/T6170 VAV=P3 Y e Nut
25 4 16 &B/T197.1 L Washer
26 4 M16X120 GB/T5782 AL IBRE Bolt 10.9- A% %
27 8 VBX16 GB/T5783 VAY::Eay L F Bolt 5870-0101000F2 E1fEFH




APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

(

870D#E)> CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

)

KERR(ERB708B,870C

01.1.1

e -~ L
LA .
/_/ oo T ,
/ N & /, -
,,« W/ /’.ﬂ IS ~
\ '/a@ °
uwn




01.1.1 JRERRGEHESTOB , 870C , 870D#H1EY ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE)
FE |8 =2 K = = 7 & )E S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 8 8 B/T93 o 55 H Spring washer 5870-0101000E2 EEH
29 8 8 @B/T97.1 S E Washer 5870-0101000BC EEF
30 1 870-0106000 HmE LA Grease baffle ring 5870-0101000FC E(F B
31 2 870-0102400 A [a] ] SR, Check valve assembly
32 2 870-0102230 2R Sealed ring assembly
33 2 870-0102200 o RoRE S EL Tension unit
34 2 870-0102100 EM@i SR Track idler assembly
35 4 M16X40 @B/T5783 VAV DRy Bolt 10.9-51¢
36 2 870-2001000 WFE T Steel pedrail FRBC , 3 600
2 |870-2002000 B Steel pedrail &, 38700
2 870-2101000 IR IE Rubber pedrail 5000 920 86( BEEE 0 86 0 F54)




APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

(

870D#E)> CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

)

KERR(ERB708B,870C

01.1.1

e -~ L
LA .
/_/ oo T ,
/ N & /, -
,,« W/ /’.ﬂ IS ~
\ '/a@ °
uwn




02.1.1 [(EI¥EESGERS70B,870C,870DH1EL, TOSHIBA £#4) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
Fs |88 &£ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark

1 1 870-02010008 e Platform & 870Q1 %Y | TOSHIBA &4
1 870A-0201000A =] Platform iEFH 87081E! , TOSHIBA &4t
1 870D-0201000 e Platform & 87001 FY | TOSHIBA &4

2 1 870-0200001 T —ER First Left Cover Plate

3 1 870-0200002 E_HIEWR Second Left Cover Plate

4 1 870-0200003 T =R Third Left Cover Plate

5 1 870-0200004 M ER Forth Left Cover Plate iEFS870B , 870C , 870DH1H!

6 1 870-0208000 T&E Counter Weight

7 2 860A-0900002 AP Ribband Sand Paper

8 2 |M30040 GB/T5783 V=P Blot 8.8- 1A S

9 2 870-0200021 BhB 4R Ribband Sand Paper

10 EE 870-0200017A kS oy Adjustive Washer

11 1 870-0200006A B 3 EAR Second Middle Cover Plate iEF3870C, 870D A
1 870A-0200001 ==l = Second Middle Cover Plate 1& FH870BA1EY

12 1 870-0200005A A—EER First Middle Cover Plate

13 1 870-0200007A A=K Third Right Cover Plate

14 4 870-0200016A # Washer

15 4  [M30X180 GB/T5782 V=P 3 Blot 10.9-&1t,

16 1 870-0200008 H-HER Second Right Cover Plate

17 42 10 B/T9%6 KEE Biger Washer Zn.D

18 42 10 GB/T93 o S Spring Washer Zn.D

19 42 M10 025 @B/T5783 INESLIEE Blot 8.8-Zn.D

20 6 |M10025 @B/T5783 AV=P e Blot 8.8iAH B

21 6 10 B/T93 DR ES Spring Washer KRS

22 6 10 @B/T97.1 S Washer KEE

23 3 870-0200014 [£#R Locking-Plate

24 1 870-0204000 ShE Shaft Pin

25 1 870-0200009 £ —HIEiR First Right Cover Plate




02.1.1 E#F4(£H8708,870C,870D48, TOSHIBARA) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

25




02.1.1 [EI¥EEHGERS70B,870C,870DH1EL, TOSHIBA £#4) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
Fs |88 &£ K = i & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
26 2 M12 035 @B/T5783 VAV=PE Y Blot 8.8-Zn.D
27 2 12 @B/T93 D ES ] Spring Washer Zn.D
28 2 12 @B/T97.1 E#E Washer Zn.D
29 1 870-0200013 LEzNHR Locking-Plate
30 1 M20 040 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y e Blot 8.8-Zn.D
31 1 870-0200011 =R Cover Plate
32 1 870-0200012 i) Rubber Mat
33 E= 870-0200018 PR Washer
34 2 M8 025 @B/T5783 NFSLER Blot 8.84A7% T
35 2 8 B/T93 HERE Spring Washer KR?®
36 2 8 @B/T97.1 EHVE Washer KrEB
37 2 870-0202000 JREL % Shaft Pin
38 EE 870-0200019 R Washer
39 4 40 12 B/T12618 O mE S e H9ET Rivet
40 1 T0802-01001 FRhE (FXX) Scutcheon ( Chinese ) A

1 T0802-01002 FRhE (3R3) Scutcheon ( English ) Ak

1 T0802-01003 rhE (GEX) Scutcheon ( French ) A

1 T0802-01004 RhE (BRFI) Scutcheon ( Italian ) ER
41 1 870-0200022 EESEe 0oy Adjustive Washer




02.1.1 E#F4(£H8708,870C,870D48, TOSHIBARA) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

25




02.1.2 EES(GEF’70B,870CHEL B E R %) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

Fs | 8 = K = i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark

1 1 870B-0201000 Ta Platform iEFA870BYLE! , HER SR

1 870C-0201000 EtEa Platform EF870CHE , BERSR
870D-0204000 Fa Platform IERS70DYIEL , BEARL

2 1 870-0200001 T —HKRIR First Left Cover Board

3 1 870-0200002 3R R Second Left Cover Board

4 1 870-0200003 = =R Third Left Cover Board

5 1 870B-0200001 Z I EMR Forth Left Cover Board EE’70BH A
1 870-0200004 % R Forth Left Cover Board 1IEF870C , 870D#1EY

6 1 870-0208000 T#E Counter Weight 8.8-7n.D

7 2 860A-0900002 BhB 4R Ribband Sand Paper

8 2 VBOO 40 GB/T5783 AY:- By Blot

9 2 870-0200021 BhB 4R Ribband Sand Paper

10 2 870-0200017A IEEEEAT o Adjustive Washer

11 1 870-0200006A R ER Second Middle Cover Board & 870C, 870001 %Y
1 870A-0200001 R HER Second Middle Cover Board 1E A 870B12Y

12 1 870-0200005A R—33ER First Middle Cover Board

13 1 870-0200007A A=K Third Right Cover Board

14 4 870-0200016A B Washer Zn.D

15 4 |MBOO 180 GB/T5782 AV:B Y Blot 10.9-&1E

16 1 870-0200008 B _HIER Second Right Cover Board

17 42 10 @B/T9%6 REE Biger Washer Zn.D

18 42 10 B/T93 oE EE 0 (] Spring Washer Zn.D

19 42 mi00 25 B/T5783 NASkIER Blot 8.8-Zn.D

20 6 M100 25 GB/T5783 av:-P 4 Blot 8.8i RS

21 6 10 GB/T93 SHERE Spring Washer RKEE

22 6 |10 B/T97.1 TRE Washer A E

23 3 870-0200014 [E£#R Locking Plate

24 1 870-0204000 o)) B tH 4 Shaft Pin




APPLY TO 870B,870C. 870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

(

02.1.2 ¥a(#R870B,370C. 870DHE HEAL) SLEWING PLATFORM




02.1.2 EE(GEF’70B,870CHEL & E R %) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

FE |8 =2 K = =1 7 &

No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
25 1 870-0200009 H—HIER First Right Cover Board
26 2 M120 35 @B/T5783 NRSKIERE Blot 8.8-Zn.D
27 2 12 @B/T93 SHEHE Spring Washer Zn.D
28 2 12 B/T97.1 T E Washer Zn.D
29 1 M20 @B/T6170 BUNAIRE Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1 870-0200013 LEENR Locking-plate
31 1 M200 110 GB/T5783 Ak IRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 1 870-0200012 i Rubber Mat
33 1 870-0200011 =R Cover Board
34 2 8 @B/T197.1 EHE Washer ETEE
35 2 8 @B/T93 SHERE Spring Washer KEE
36 1 VBO 25 GB/T5783 NA kiR Blot 8.8 ARS
37 iEE | 870-0200018 PR Washer
38 2 870-0202000 HEL Shaft Pin
39 iEE | 870-0200019 PR Washer
40 4 4x12 @B/T12618 FF OB R B Sk i E] Rivet
41 1 T0802-01001 IRhE (X)) Scutcheon ( Chinese ) ot

1 T0802-01002 FRhE (X)) Scutcheon ( English ) s

1 T0802-01003 IRhE (GEX) Scutcheon ( French ) A

1 T0802-01004 hhE (BARFIS) Scutcheon ( Italian ) it
42 1 870-0200022 Sy Adjustive Washer




APPLY TO 870B,870C. 870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

(

02.1.2 ¥a(#R870B,370C. 870DHE HEAL) SLEWING PLATFORM




03.1.1 ETREGEFS70CHIE) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)
FS |#H & K = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-0301000 L Dozer blade
2 2 860-0402008A W+ E O Brass bush [
3 4 860-0402011 B Dust seal
4 20 860-0400014 fRiF O Washer [
5 1 870-0311000 W FEG Dozer blade assembly BiEFS1,2,3(Include No.1,2,3)
6 6 870-0302000 HHAH Pin axle assembly
7 6 860-0300002 ER Clamping plate
8 12 12 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer KEB
9 12 M12X25 (B/T5783 VA=YV Bolt 8.89A% T
10 6 MI0X1 JB/7940. 1 BEBEXE B Grease cup
11 6 801-0400001 HME Grease cup cap
12 1 870-0321000 L Dozer blade P NEHELTE
13 1 | 870-0320000 e+ LR Dozer blade assembly BT, BEFS

12,2,3(Include No.12,2,3)




DOZER EQUIPMENT ~ (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

BA¥E(#R8700HA)

03.1.1




04.1.1 T {EZXE1 (EF870B,870C,870DH1EL) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs | & £ K = A 1 &g F
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 870-0401000 e Boom IEFATOSHIBAR S , BIEFS1,13,19,20,21
1 870B-0411000 e Boom EAHERY , B11EFS1,13,19,20,21
1 1 870-0401100D B Boom body iE A TOSHIRAR 4
870B-0411100A B Boom body EREERS
2 1 870-0410000 H#ER Shaft Pin
3 8 870-0400006 FRE Spacer washer
4 1 870-0400011 g Waher
5 1 870-0400012 i Nut
6 1 120 120 @B/T91 HO%E Cotter pin
7 1 870-0409000 FH3M SRR Shaft Pin
8 2 12 @B/T97.1 SEE Washer KEE
9 2 12 GB/T93 S B Spring washer RKEE
10 2 M120 30 B/T5782 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.84A% S
11 1 870-0400002 [EHR Baffle
12 1 870-0400008 THH Shaft Pin
13 4 870-0401001 fHE Copper bush
14 2 870-0400014 HE Ring
15 2 V200 150 GB/T31.1 NELEM T LR Bolt 88—ARZ
16 2 M20 @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8—Am S
17 2 M20 @B/T6178 BISEAIBIES Nut 80IARS
18 2 40 50 B/T91 HO%E Cotter pin
19 1 870-0401004 REHE Middle bush
20 2 870-0401005 NS Dust-proof ring
21 1 870-0401003 RE Spacer dush




04.1.1  THXE1(£R3708,370C,370D>WORKING EQUIPMENT 1CAPPLY TO 870B,870C,370D TYPE)




04.2.1 TYExRE2 (iEFS’70B,870C,870DH1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs |8 £ K = =1 R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Ravark
1 1 870-0402000 SHAF Arm IEBFATOSHIBAZR S , RFANO04.4.1
1 870B-0412000 3T Arm EAHERS , BAN044.1
2 3 870-0400007 R A Spacer washer
3 2 870-0400006 == Spacer washer
4 1 870-0409000 FHIM SR Shaft pin
5 1 870-0408000 H DR Shaft pin
6 5 M100 1JB/T7940. 1 BHiBXEFHA Grease cup
7 2 870-0400002 [E#R Locked plate
8 4 12 @B/T97.1 R Washer KEE
9 4 12 @B/T93 G EEE Spring washer e
10 4 M120 30 (B/T5782 VAV::P Y Bolt 8.85A7% T
11 2 V200 150 GB/T31.1 AL LIRS Bolt 8.8 A%D
12 2 M20 @B/T6170 BUIREIRE Nut K2
13 2 M20 @B/T6178 BUNAAIEERE Nut KRS
14 1 40 50 B/T91 HFHOHE Cotter pin
15 1 870-0405000 IR Left rocker
16 5 870-0400005 R A Spacer washer
17 1 870-0404000 EMF Connecting rod RFAI04.5.1
18 1 870-0400003 HH Shaft pin
19 1 870-0400004A fH4h Shaft pin
20 1 870-0411000 HIEMN Right rocker
21 5 801-0400001 RS Grease cup cap




04.2.1

TERED(£/3708,870C,870D) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2CAPPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)




04.3.1 TE&FE3 (EF870B,870C,870D#H1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
FS |88 = K = A il & &
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark

1 4 870-0403004 H Pin
2 4 870-0403003 wE Teeth sheath
3 4 870-0414001 PR Rubber spacer
4 8 V24X65 B/T5783 VAV=P LY Bolt 10.90 &1t
5 1 860-0403003 a7k Right cutter
6 8 M24 GB/T6182 BRI NABIRIRE Nut 10.90 &1L
7 1 860-0403002 Ttk Left cutter
8 1 870-0414100B £ 2HA Bucket body st
9 2 870-0403001 HE Bush
10 1 870-0407000A HHER Shaft Pin
1 2 M100 1 JB/T7940.1 BEBNEFHA Grease cup
12 2 801-0400001 JAME Grease cup cap
13 1 870-0406000A TSR Shaft Pin
14 2 870-0400002 [£R Locked plate
15 4 12 @B/T97.1 #E Washer ETEE
16 4 12 GB/T93 SR ES HV ] Spring washer KxEE
17 4 M120 30 @B/T5782 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt 8.8 AR S
18 2 870-0400005 fRi Spacer washer
19 2 870-0403002 HE Bush
20 2 870-0400006 fRiH Spacer washer
21 1 870-0419100 LTRER N Bucket body 600mmi=3} |, ER
22 1 870-0421100 A Bucket body 900mm=3} |, ki




04.3.1 IfExE3 (£F8708,870C,370D418) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

900mm#4




0432 T{E%RE3 (EA870B,870C,870DH1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs |8 =2 K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 4 870-0423003 Hp Pin
2 4 870-0423002 wE Teeth sheath
3 4 870-0414001 PR Rubber spacer
4 2 870-0423001 187] Cutter
5 4 M22X100 GB/T5783 Ak Bolt 10.9—& 1t
6 4 |M22 B/T6182 B A FERE Nut
7 1 870-0423100 Fe3HA Bucket body nagEsest | @EkER
8 2 870-0403001 HE Bush
9 1 870-0407000A THH S RY Shaft Pin
10 1 870-0406000A THE SR Shaft Pin
11 2 870-0400002 £k Locked plate
12 4 12 @B/T97.1 BEF Washer KEE
13 4 12 @B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer RrEE
14 4 m120 30 GB/T5782 VAV Y Bolt 8.8ARE
15 2 870-0400005 R Spacer washer
16 2 870-0403002 HE Bush
17 2 870-0400006 R Spacer washer




04.3.2 IfEkES (£H8708B,870C,870D#8) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3(APPLY TO 870B,870C,370D TYPE)




04.4.1 TEEE4 (GEH70B,370C,870DH1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 1 870-0402100 A Arm body iE A TOSHIBAR 4
1 870B-0412100 K Arm body EHAHERS

2 4 870-0401005 NS Dust-proof ring
3 4 870-0402002 fHE Copper bush
4 1 870-0402005 FEFED Middle bush O
5 4 870-0402004 FEIFED Middle bush I
6 2 | 870-0402001 AAE Copper bush
7 2 860-0401005 B E Dust-proof ring




04.4.1

TfEkE4(£M3708B,870C,870D4A> WORKING EQUIPMENT 4CAPPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)




04.5.1 TEEE5(GEH70B,870C,870DH1EY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

FE |8 & K = 7 i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 6 860-0401005 B E Dust proof ring
2 2 870-0404001 fHE Copper bush
3 2 870-0404003 HE Copper bush
4 1 870-0404100A EAFA Connecting rod
5 4 870-0402004 RiEE D Middle bush I




04.5.1

THERES(£R870B,870C,870D) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5CAPPLY TO 8708B,870C,870D TYPE)




04.6.1 1600mmiE;&3} (EFI870B,870C,870DHEL ) 1600mm ROADWAY BUCKET ( APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE )

Fs | & = K = A i & *
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
870-1811000 1600nmS 74 3+ 1600mm roadway bucket
1 1 | 870-0422100 &8 SHA Roadway bucket body
2 2 870-0403001 HE Bush
3 2 870-0403002 oHE Bush
4 2 870-0400006 R Spacer washer
5 2 870-0400005 PR FH Spacer washer
6 2 870-0400002 [E#R Locked plate
7 4 12 @B/T97.1 B Washer KEE
8 4 12 B/T93 G ESELE Spring washer HTEE
9 4 M120 30 GB/T5782 AV=:P Bolt 8.83ARZ




04.6.1

1600mmi#-+(£R870B,870C,870D4&> 1600mm ROADWAY BUCKETCAPPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPED




04.7.1 R¥RFZEE (1EMAH870B,870C,870DH1E! ) QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT ( APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE )

Fs |88 £ K = =1 il & ix
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870-1805000 YC1383R 3z YC135 quick-exchange equipment
1 4 |MI2X30 @B/T5782 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8AHE
2 4 12 B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer KES
3 4 12 @B/T197.1 g Washer Kas
4 2 870-0400002 [ER Press plate
5 4 801-0400001 NS Grease cup cap
6 4 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 BEBEFHR Grease cup
7 1 870-0407000A HHIhE A Shaft pin assembly
8 1 870-0406000A THEM SRR Shaft pin assembly
9 1 820-0439005 FRE Handle cover
10 1 820-0439004 F1A Handle
11 1 870-0416100A RIFRER Quick-exchange equipment body
12 1 870-0416130A BIR Slip block
13 2 870-0416103A HE Spring
14 1 870-0416110A B Base
15 1 870-0416102A it Turnning shaft
16 1 870-0416104A AT Lever
17 2 870-0416101A ESH Sleeve




04.7.1 ##KECERG708B,870C,870D418> QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENTCAPPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPED




04.8.1 MEHREFFRET ERIS70B,870C,870DH1EY) BUCKET FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs |88 &£ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 870- 1806000 Ao RipIE B bR} Bucket for quick-exchange equipment fic 870-0416000% FH

1 4 870-0403003 SHE Teeth sheath
2 4 870-0414001 PRERE Rubber spacer
3 4 870-0403004 H Pin
4 8  |M24X65 GB/T5782 V=P Y Bolt 10.9&1t
5 1 860-0403002 Ttk Left cutter
6 8 VR4 B/T1337 NAEEBIEE Nut 10|t
7 1 860-0403003 =Ttk Right cutter
8 1 870-0417100 oA Bucket body
9 2 4X50 @B/T91 AFOH Cotter pin KEE
10 2 M20 @B/T6178 BUNAFIEES Nut 8-1A%®
1 2 M20 @B/T6170 BUIAHIZE Nut 8-IAZ S
12 2 M20X150 GB/T31.1 NESKEE LR Bolt 8.8- 1A S
13 2 870-0417001 T4 Shaft Pin




RitREREF (£M8708,870C,870D4®) BUCKET FOR QUICK—-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

04.8.1




04.9.1 EeRIRFE1800mmiz a3} (1EFS870B,870C,870DHEY )
1800mm ROADWAY BUCKET FOR QUICK-EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT ( APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE )

Fs |8 =2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
870-1807000 EoRinIEE 1800miS 4 3t 1800mm roadway bucket for quick-exchange fic 870-0416000% A
equipment

1 2 870-0417001 T4 Shaft Pin
2 1 870-0418100 1800mE 74 3+ 1800mm roadway bucket body
3 2 M20X150 GB/T31.1 NASKEMEFLIRE Bolt 8.84A% %
4 2 M20 @B/T6170 BIANAES Nut RV ]
5 2 M20 @B/T6178 BUIAREAEIZES Nut 8RR E
6 2 4X50 @B/T91 H O Cotter pin rTEE




04.9.1 EHEKE1800mmih+(£H8708,870C,87004A)
1800mm ROADWAY BUCKET FOR QUICK—EXCHANGE EQUIPMENTCAPPLY TO 87/0B,8/0C,870D TYPE)




05.1.1 EEEBHHIREZRL1(GEFHES70B,870C,870DH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

FSs | & & K = A i & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 |MBx20 @B/T5783 7K IRE Bolt 8.8- 1A% D
2 12 8 GB/T93 oHEE 30 [ Spring washer res
3 1 870-0504001 BfE=E Oil-return flange top for
4 2 165x4 NBR-90 OIS IR Z 1 E O seal ring
5 1 870-0504200 [E]HR S Y Oil-return filter assembly
6 1 860-0513001 PR Rubber mat
7 1 870-0504100A HFEIR 0il tank body
8 6 12 @B/T197.1 #HE Washer
9 6 12 B/T93 G EEHLE Spring washer
10 6  |MI12x35 @B/T5783 AV=P Y Bolt
11 1 860- 1205005 gy Rubber mat
12 1 860-1205600 BGHE Valve
13 1 860A-0513500 WAL SRY Liquidometer assembly
14 1 870-0504310A HE== Oil-intake flange top
15 1 870-0504400 MR R 28 SR, Oil-intake filter assembly
16 1 860A-0513600 MERESESS Air cleaner
17 6 Mdx12 @B/T5783 7N KRR Bolt 8.8-A%
18 6 4 GB/T93 oH EE 30 [ Spring washer KR s
19 1 870-0535000 MFE ISR Tank top cover
20 4 12 @B/T97.1 #HE Washer KES
21 4 12 B/T93 G EEHLE Spring washer KEE
22 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 7NESLIg Bolt 8.8 A% T




05.1.1 FadpwkER41(£M8708,870C,870D4&)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

(@

1
2
3
4
5<




05.2.1 FEEEBHHIEEZR%2(GERS70B,870C,870D AL, TOSHIBA £ 4)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |88 &2 K = A i & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 AV=-P 4 Bolt M16x40
2 4 16 GB/T93 G EEFL Spring washer
3 4 16 @B/T97.1 BE Washer
4 1 870-0503000 FR Pump 1&FH870B. 870C
870D-0501000 ER Pump 1& 870D
5 2 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 OIS IR Z T E O seal ring
6 2 855-0500005 ElE A= Flange iEFH870B, 870C
1 870D-0500002 mlllEE= Flange 1EF870D
7 3 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 IS0 HERE Combinatory washer iEMS70B, 870C
8 2 820-0500004 LS Screw plup iEFIS70B. 870C
9 2 855-0529000 A=A Flange
10 8 10 B/T93 oE EE N Spring washer
11 12 M10x55 GB/T 70.1 7SR EESLIRET Bolt
12 1 870-0514000 RE 2 RK Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 69.85x3.53 NBR-90 O & IR Z T E O seal ring
14 12 M12x30 GB/T5783 AV--D Yy Bolt
15 12 12 @B/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer
16 1 870-0508000 HIGHINE Steel pipe assembly 1iEF870C, 870D
1 870A-0502000A RIGHNE Steel pipe assembly 1EFH870B
17 4 d100 JB/T8870 Mz fis Hoop
18 1 870-0500006 RS Cloth fixing rubber pipe
19 1 870-0509000 JRFE L HINE Steel pipe assembly J&EF870C, 870D
1 870A-0501000 ML RINE Steel pipe assembly iEFE870B
20 4 MI0x25 GB/T5783 AV=-D Y Bolt
21 1 860A-0502000 900 Tix= 90° bow flange
22 1 870-0513000A RE 2 RK Rubber pipe assembly
23 1 870-0512000A PIONE SR Steel pipe assembly
24 2 870-0500012 Bk Bolt joint




870044, TOSHIBA%4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

05.2.1 FaitiEA%2(€/870B,870C




05.2.1 FEEEBHHIEEZR%2(GER870B,870C,870D AL, TOSHIBA £ 4)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |88 &2 K = A i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 3 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 OB IR Z T O seal ring
26 1 870-0501000 2 BRI E) 5] Multi-chang valve
27 1 870-0500001 ZIRIESE Support
28 1 870-0515000B POME 25K Steel pipe assembly
29 1 870-0504000a i p Oil tank
30 1 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO HEZTRE Combinatory washer
31 1 870-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
32 1 870-0511000 Rt E Rubber pipe assembly
33 1 870-0500005 Higk Bolt joint

34 1 870D-0500001 mllEHiE= Flange 1EFA870D




870044, TOSHIBA%4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

05.2.1 FaitiEA%2(€/870B,870C




05.2.2 L EE P HIRERF2(EF870B,870CHLEL B5E £ 4t) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)
Fs |8 =2 K = FR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0504000A JRFE SR Oil tank
2 2 69.85x3.53 NBR-90 GB/T3452.1 |OF iR ZE11E O seal ring
3 1 870B-0503000 HAAHHANE Steel pipe assembly 1EF 8701 BLEE R 48 ( Apply to 870B type)
870C-0509000 AL RNE Steel pipe assembly 1&FA870C, 870D ELEE E F 4i(Apply to 870C,870D type)
4 8 10 GB/T97.1 i Washer
5 8 10 GB/T93 GREEE Spring washer
6 8 M10x30 GB/T 5783 VAV BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 d110 JB/T8870 Mz 5 Hoop
8 1 870B-0500002 R ERIRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe 15 87081248 E R 4% ( Apply to 870B type)
1 870C-0500001 HHRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe EFASTOCHELE E R 4 ( Apply to 870C type)
9 1 870C-0506000 FR Pump
10 1 870B-0502000 R HINE Steel pipe assembly 1EF 87081 BV S E R 48 ( Apply to 870B type)
1 870C-0508000 RIGHINE Steel pipe assembly i& FI870C, 870D ELEEE Z 4 (Apply to 870C,870D type)
11 6 M12x30 GB/T 5783 VAV BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 6 12 GB/T 93 S EE FN [ Spring washer
13 6 12 GB/T97.1 LRV Washer
14 1 870B-0506000 RE 2R Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O8I =T E O seal ring
17 4 M16x50 GB/T 70.1 A 7SAEESLYRET Bolt
18 4 16 GB/T 93 G EE L E Spring washer
19 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HERE Combinatory washer
20 1 820-0500004 YR Screw plup




05.2.2 FadmubA%2(£RB70B,870CHA, HEA4L) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)




05.2.3 L EERHHIEIEZR H2(GEFA870B,870C,870DHEL 85 E % 45) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM )

Fs |8 &8 K = 7 il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 22.54X3.52 NBR-90 OISR ZE T E O seal ring
2 2 855-0529000 EZAG Flange assembly
3 8 10 GB/T 93 FAEEFNE Spring washer
4 8 M10x55 GB/T 70.1 NN EESLIRET Bolt
5 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IR E O seal ring
6 1 850-7500003 Bk Bolt joint
7 2 870B-0507000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 853-0521000 RitRIRE Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 820-9500002 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 27 BS/A27.2x36x2 IO S BT E Combinatory washer
11 2 856-0500009 AYMRLY 900 THESk 90° Elbow joint
12 2 870-0500012 Bk Joint
13 2 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O IR ZE T O seal ring
14 1 870C-0502000 Z IR Multi-chang valve
15 1 870B-0505000 ZIRIRZS Support
16 8 M12x30 B/T 5783 VAV= P Y Bolt
17 8 12 GB/T 93 CAEEFNE Spring washer




05.2.3 FeMMiER42(£RB70B,870C,870048 BEA4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

~ ™ N
§
-
/ 4
) mam b \/
)
o N , X

ms,.-

,.:,‘.ﬁm] \

L@ O
NNk

i\. @
™~




05.3.1 EEZPHIIREZ % 3G&F 8708, 870C, 870418 |

TOSHIBAR 4 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870B,870C, 870D TYPE, TOSHIBA SYSTEV)

FsS | & = R = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0507000A H2ER AR Cooler
2 4 |46.04x3.53 NBR-90 ORBIR S B O seal ring
3 16 12 @B/T93 G EE L Spring washter
4 12 M12x30 GB/T 5783 V=P Y Bolt
5 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 10 HERE Combinatory washer
6 2 820-0500004 PEE Screw plup
7 1 870-0539000A EIHNE Oil-return steel pipe assembly
8 8 de0 JB/T8870 e Hoop
9 2 870-0500002 wHRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
10 1 870-0506000A ELBMNE Oil-return steel pipe assembly
11 4 MBO 50 GB/T 5783 V=P Bolt
12 4 8 @B/T93 o EE S0 [ Spring washter
13 1 870-0500004 [£ %25 Oil Pressure sensor
14 1 37.69x3.53 NBR-90 ORBIR S B O seal ring
15 8 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer
16 1 M10x65 @B/T70.1 7N EFE SR ET Bolt
17 1 870C-0543000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
18 1 56.74x3.53 NBR-90 ORBIR S B O seal ring
19 1 885-0523000 EZAY Flange assembly
20 4 M12X35 GB/T70.1 M7NF SR ET Bolt
21 1 56.74x3.53 NBR-90 O 18 IR ZE 1 O seal ring
22 1 870C-0544000 ME DAY Steel pipe assembly
23 4 M10X35 GB/T 70.1 AR EES IR Bolt
24 1 870C-0545000 BEE Back-pressure valve
25 1 870-0538000A EIHNE Oil-return steel pipe assembly




05.3.1 FEMtHERL3(£HG70B,870C,870044,TOSHIBARK) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

60000
/200 00/




05.3.3 EEEHIREZRFIGERL70C , 870DHLEL 55E FH 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

FE |8 = K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0507000A R EREAY Cooler
2 4 46.04x3.53 NBR-90 O G IR = 1 O seal ring
3 16 12 @B/T93 gH EE L Spring washter
4 16 12 @B/T97.1 BE Washter
5 16 M12x30 GB/T 5783 VAV=-P Y Bolt
6 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 IO HERE Combinatory washer
7 2 820-0500004 A Screw plup
8 1 870-0539000A ELHNE Oil-return steel pipe assembly
9 8 55-60 JB/T8870 M fi Hoop
10 2 870-0500002 WHRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
11 1 870-0506000A ELRNE Oil-return steel pipe assembly
12 4 M8x50 GB/T 5783 AL 12 Bolt
13 4 8 B/T93 S HV ] Spring washter
14 4 8 @B/T97.1 BE Washter
15 1 870-0500004 [£ %25 Oil Pressure sensor
16 1 870C-0504000A B HNE SRR Oil-return steel pipe assembly
17 2 56.74x3.53 NBR-90 OASBIRZE T O seal ring
18 1 885-0523000 EZAH Flange assembly
19 4 M12X35 GB/T70.1 7S A EE S IRET Bolt
20 1 870C-0545000 BEE Back-pressure valve 870DEFE A 4t
21 1 870C-0505000 BB NE S Oil-return steel tube assembly
22 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 AL 12 Bolt
23 4 10 GB/T93 G HV ] Spring washer
24 1 870-0538000A EREEN Oil-return steel pipe assembly
25 4 10 B/T97.1 S Washer
26 4 M8 GB/T6170 BURERIEE Nut
27 1 870B-0500003 3R Bracket
28 2 860A-0500021A Bk Pipe clamp
29 1 885-0514000 EBEiE Back-pressure valve 870CHE R AR




05.3.3 FaiphEA%3(£AG70C,870048 #EAL) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)




05.4.1 FEEEOHLREZRZK4GERRT0B,870C,870DA1E! TOSHIBA % %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEN

Fs | & = R = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring
2 1 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 870-0518000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 870-0500027 Bigk Bolt joint
5 1 870-0517000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 870-0500005 BHigk Bolt joint
7 1 870-0532000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 870-0502000 [E5E 5K Slewing motor
9 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
10 10 M16x50 @B/T5783 7NASLIZe Bolt 12.9-F1¢
11 10 16 @B/T 93 g EE L EE Spring washer
12 10 16 @B/T 97.1 #HE Washer




05.4.1 FeiatiER%4(£H370B,870C,870044,TOSHIBARL) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




0542 FEEZPHREZFZIGERAST0B,870C,870DHEL 85EZ 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

FS |88 = K = A il & E =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 OFAGIRZ 2T O seal ring

2 1 870-0500027 BHigk Bolt joint

3 1 870-0523000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 870-0521000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

5 3 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

6 1 870-0518000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

7 1 870C-0501000 [E%E 53K Slewing motor

8 2 22.4x2.65 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring

9 2 870B-0516000 WE SR Steel tube assembly

10 8 8 @B/T97.1 LHE Washer

11 8 8 @B/T93 5 EE Spring washer

12 8 MBx25 GB/T 70.1 RFRRET Bolt

13 10 M16x50 GB/T 5783 V=P Bolt

14 10 16 GB/T93 G EE HV ] Spring washer

15 10 16 @B/T97.1 S Washer




0542  FedMER44(£RB70B,870C,870D44 HEAK) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)




05.5.1 FEEEBHAHIREZRASGEAS70B,870C,870DHLEL, TOSHIBAZ 4t) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM

FsS | & = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 | 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ORI EIE O seal ring
2 2 870-0516000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
3 16 10 B/T93 RESHE Washter
4 16 (w100 25 @B/T70.1 AR EES IR Bolt
5 1 870-0521000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 870-0519000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 870-7508000 oo FEiEsL Centre slewing joint
8 2 870-0522000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
9 1 870-0523000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870-0524000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
11 4 870-0500014 BHik Bolt joint
12 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O IR =B 1 B O seal ring




05.5.1 FeiahikR%5(£H570B,870C,870044, TOSHIBAZ%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870B,370C,870D TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

1 S A
el
O
I




05.6.1 JEE D HRE R S6(GEFES70B,870C,870DH1EY, TOSHIBA % 45) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

FE |88 & K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 MBO 60 B/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt
2 1 8 B/T93 S HV ] Spring washter
3 11 8 @B/T97.1 #HE Washter
4 1 870-0546000A HI=FAPNGAL ;173 Valve for gathering of oil
5 2 19.0X2.65 NBR-90 O IRZ O seal ring
6 1 870-0545000A BT/ \AREEmR Valve for gathering of oil
7 1 870-0552000A X AR ER Bracket
8 2 |MBx20 @B/T5783 NASKIERE Bolt
9 6 MBO 50 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt
10 2 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O IR Z T E O seal ring
11 1 870-0500027 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 870A-0503000 RE SRR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-0500019 Bk Bolt joint
14 1 870A-0504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




05.6.1 FaBiER%6(£RB70B,370C,370D44,TOSHIBA%4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




05.6.2 LB P HRE 2 F6(GE FAS70B,870C,870DH B 85 [E Z 45) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

FE |88 & K = =1 it & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 MBI 60 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y v Bolt
2 1 8 B/T93 G EE HV ] Spring washter
3 11 8 @B/T97.1 #HEE Washter
4 1 870-0546000A I =F NGRS Valve for gathering of oil
5 2 19.0X2.65 NBR-90 OFAASIRZ T E O seal ring
6 1 870-0545000A ST/ R EE ;iR Valve for gathering of oil
7 1 870-0552000A THRER Support
8 2 MBx25 GB/T 70.1 AR EFEKIRTT Bolt
9 6 MBO 50 GB/T 5783 VAV::PA Y v Bolt
10 2 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O IR Z 1 E O seal ring
11 1 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
13 1 870B-0518000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 870B-0517000 IRE S Rubber pipe assembly




05.6.2 FeMMER4G(£RG70B,870C,8700HA HEA%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)




05.7.1 FEEBHHIRIEZRLT(GEHS70B,870C,870DHLEL, TOSHIBA £ 4%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEVN.
FsS | & = K = =1 R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 870-0525000 ==t Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 870-0549000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 870-0543000 == Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 870-0527000A FRIEWNE Pipe assembly
5 1 870-0529000A A REWNE Pipe assembly
6 1 31.34x3.53 NBR-90 OAS IR Z T O seal ring

7 1 870-0528000A AFFNENE Pipe assembly
8 1 870-0526000A R NE Pipe assembly
9 4 M100 25 @GB/T70.1 MN7NAEESLIRET Bolt

10 4 10 GB/T93 GRS BV Spring washter
11 1 870-0500025 Higk Bolt joint

12 3 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 OAS IR ZE T O seal ring

13 1 870-0500014 Higk Bolt joint

14 1 870-0500021 Bigk Bolt joint




05.7.1 FeMHER47(£RG70B,870C,870048,TOSHIBARL) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




05.7.2 LB IREZ S 7GEFA’70B,870C,870DH B 85 [E Z 45) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)
Fs |88 &£ K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 870B-0509000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 870B-0500006 =R Bracket
3 2 M12x30 GB/T 5783 VAV =B Bolt
4 2 12 @B/T93 G V[ Spring washer
5 2 12 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer
6 4 870B-0500005 BfaEk Square joint
7 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O &R %+ O seal ring
8 3 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 870B-0512000 IRE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 870B-0500004 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 870B-0511000 RE S hY Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870-0500027 Higk Bolt joint
13 2 850-05000023 A IMRL S Elbow joint
14 1 870B-0513000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870B-0514000 RE S hX Rubber pipe assembly




05.7.2 FeBHER4G(£RB70B,370C, 370048 HEA4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

14




65.1.1 MIEBEEREZRS (IEAES70C , 870DHIEL, TOSHIBAZR % )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM )

FS |88 = K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0543000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 870-0537000 HiHENE Right assistant steel pipe
3 2 |23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ORI ST E O seal ring
4 1 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
5 1 870-0500019 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 870-0536000A EiHENNE Left assistant steel pipe
7 1 870-0525000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




65.1.1

IESEN A4 CERZ70B,870C, 870D#A, TOSHIBARA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 CAPPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

I




65.12 MIBEEREZRS] (ERHS70C , 870DVEL HERERS )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE , COREA SYSTEM) )

Fs | & = K = =1 iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 |22.1x3.5 NBR-90 A O seal ring
2 1 870C-6500041 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-05000023 A IMRLE K Square joint
4 1 870C-6504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 870C-6503000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 870B-0500005 BERTREL Square joint
8 2 870B-0509000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




65.1.2 WEKEHEA41 (ERE70C,870DHA HEREA4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE. COREA SYSTEM)

it




65.1.3 PMIBREREZRZ (EHEI70CHE BERERSHLRE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870C TYPE , COREA SYSTEM , DOZER EQUIPMENT)

Fs |88 = K = =1 TR & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 |22.1x3.5 NBR-90 ORI EETE O seal ring
2 1 870C-6500041 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 860A-0561000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 |870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
5 1 860A-0559000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
6 6 22 BS/A 22.70 300 2 IO HETITHE Combinatory washer
7 2 853-0500008A Bik Bolt joint
8 4 855-9500002 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 870C-6506000 IRE S Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870C-6507000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
1 1 T0309-04000 FE 14 5] Solenoid valve ARGO (B [£24V)
12 4 |MBO 50 GB/T70.1 RN EFESIRET Bolt
13 4 5 @B/T93 G HV ] Spring washer
14 1 870C-6508000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870-0519000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 T0308-02000 17BN Reversing-valve
17 2 870B-0500005 BERIREL Square joint
18 2 870B-0509000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 850-05000023 R IMBLE K Square joint
20 1 870C-65000042 BHigk Bolt joint
21 2 |23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ORI E O seal ring
22 1 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint




63.1.3

WERERERL | (ERG70CHA HEWERS 1KE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1

)

APPLY TO 8/0C TYPE, COREA SYSTEM, DOZER EQUIPMENT

(




65.2.1 MIBREBBREZRS2 (IEMAB70C , 870DH1EL, TOSHIBAZR 4 )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 ( APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE , TOSHIBA SYSTEM )
Fs |88 £ K = A i & pE=
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 820-9500001 A Screw plug e
2 2 860A-9540001 Tz Elbow joint
3 2 860A-9540100 s | Turing valve
4 4 870-9500025 [£4R Clamp plate
5 4 860A-9540012 BIRE Rubber sleeve
6 8 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt 8.83ATE IR
7 8 12 @B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer A
8 8 12 @B/T97.1 FE Washer AT b2
9 1 870-9517000A BN EE SRR Steel pipe assembly
10 2 870-0524000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1 1 870-9516000 LiEBNE SR Steel pipe assembly
12 1 870-9515000 BN E B RK Steel pipe assembly
13 4 |MI0x25 @B/T70.1 RN KR ET Bolt 8.84A5 1%
14 4 10 &B/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer R TE 2
15 4 870-9500005C WE X Pipe clamp
16 8 850C-9500004 BIREN Rubber sleeve 11
17 1 870-9518000A BHHFNE SR Steel pipe assembly




63.2.1

HEXEREA% (E/370B,870C, 8700418 TOSHIBA%4)

HYDRAULIC S

YSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 CAPPLY TO 870B,870C. 870D TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




6522 MIBREREZRZ2 (iEH’70C , 870DHE! , BHBERIER L)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 ( APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE , COREA SYSTEM )

Fs | # = K = =1 TR & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 w20 30 @B/T5783 VAV=PY Y Bolt 8.8 AT
2 4 12 @B/T93 GREE L Spring washer rEE
3 4 12 @B/T97.1 v Washer KEE
4 2 860A-9540007 RREMR Plank
5 2 860A-9540100 4% 1 Valve
6 2 820-9500001 LA Screw plup
7 2 860A-9540008 IRAR I Rubber mat
8 2 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO HEHE Conbinatory washer
9 2 860-0500002 BEk Bolt joint
10 2 870C-6505000 IRE SRK Rubber pipe assembly
1 8 850C-9500004 BIRE O Rubber sleeve
12 1 870B-9504000 L AR NE 2% Steel pipe assembly
13 1 870C-6502000 MM NE BRY Left-steel pipe assembly




65.2.2 WBRENER42 (£RB70C,870D0A HEAL)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)




65.3.1 fBEEREZRSFIGEAZ70BHEL TOSHIBAZR %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870B TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM'

Fs |88 &£ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 O IR IR Z T B O seal ring
2 1 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 870-8511300 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly




65.3.1 WRKEHEALICERS70BHA,TOSHIBAREY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870B TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




653.1 MIBEREEREZRS3 (IERST0C , 870DVEL HEIRIER )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 3 ( APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM )

FS |8 & K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IO HEZHITHRE Combinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 BiEL Bolt joint
3 2 860A-8537600 [ ==Nn% Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 |MBx25 GB/T 5783 INFRKIRME Bolt
5 2 8 B/T 93 S ES HVE Spring washer
6 2 8 B/T 97.1 i Washer
7 1 860A-8537500 RS Speedup pilot valve
8 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IR Z B O seal ring
9 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 4 820-8500002 IR Seal washer
11 1 860A-8519000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 820-8500001 Rizge Bolt joint
13 1 870-8511100A RE SR} Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
15 2 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 OFAG IR T O seal ring




65.3.1 WEEEHERA3CER/0C, 870D SEWEAA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE. COREA SYSTEM)

~ o




75.1.1 {TEZHHREZR S 1(GEA’70B,870C,870DHELTOSHIBAZR %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEN

Fs |88 &£ K = A iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-7508000 B 584k Centre slewing joint
2 4 | 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ORIBIRZE S O seal ring
3 1 870-7507000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
4 2 870-7504000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-7501000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
6 16 |M10x25 GB/T70.1 AR EFEKIRTT Bolt
7 16 10 &B/T93 oEf EE H0 [ Spring washer
8 3 |17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ORBIR S B O seal ring
9 3 820-0500022 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 |870-7500003 =@ Bolt joint
11 2 870-7511000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870-7506000 WNE L RY Steel pipe assembly
13 2 870-7509000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870-7503000 IRE SRk Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870-7502000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
16 3 |10.3x2.4 NBR-90 ORIBIR S B O seal ring
17 3 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
18 1 870-7500002 =iBResk Bolt joint
19 2 870-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
20 2 860A-0500001 BHigk Bolt joint
21 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O BRZ 1 E O seal ring
22 2 870-0500027 BHigk Bolt joint
23 2 870-7505000 TELDA Traveling motor
24 4 M12x25 @B/T5783 NASKIERE Bolt
25 4 12 GB/T93 GRS HLE Spring washer
26 12 820-7500006 RIFE Rubber sleeve




75.1.1 fiERMIER4 1 (£RB70B,870C,870D4A,TOSHIBARA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




7512 KB AIREZRAZIGEASTOCHIEL BE 2 4, T2 E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM,DOZER EQUIPMENT)

Fs | & = R = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870C-7501000 [EFE 4k Centre slewing joint
2 4 | 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ORIBIR S B O seal ring
3 1 870C-7508000 ME DAY Steel pipe assembly
4 2 870-7504000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870C-7505000 ME DAY Steel pipe assembly
6 16 [MI10x25 @B/T70.1 RNF R SKIRET Bolt
7 16 10 @&B/T93 oEf EE 0 [ Spring washer
8 3 |17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ORBIR S B O seal ring
9 3 820-0500022 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 870-7500003 =i@EiEsk Bolt joint
11 2 870-7511000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870C-7507000 WNE L RY Steel pipe assembly
13 2 870-7509000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870-7503000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870C-7506000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
16 3 |10.3x2.4 NBR-90 ORBIR S O seal ring
17 3 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
18 1 870-7500002 =iBResk Bolt joint
19 2 870-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
20 2 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint
21 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring
22 2 870-0500027 Bik Bolt joint
23 2 870-7505000 TESDKR Traveling motor
24 4 |MI12x25 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt
25 4 12 @B/T93 GRS HLE Spring washer
26 12 820-7500006 RIPE Rubber sleeve




75.1.2 FRWNRERR1 (ERE70CHA HE AL #1KE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM. DOZER EQUIPMENT)




75.2.1 {TESR D HRERF2(GEAST0CHIEL B E R 4, LA E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM , DOZER EQUIPMENT,

Fs |8 &2 K = A R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O IG IR = 1 O seal ring
2 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 870C-7500003 ~EXEEL Tee joint
4 1 870C-7509000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 3 870C-7504000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 870C-7500002 BIRE Rubber sleeve
7 2 870C-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
8 1 870C-7503000 L IMEL Right dozer cylinder assembly
9 1 870C-7502000 i mET Right dozer cylinder assembly
10 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O 18 IR ZE 1 B O seal ring
11 4 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint




75.2.1 fiRMAMHER42(ERGT0CHA HE AL #1KE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM. DOZER EQUIPMENT)




85.1.1 S.ESEHIREZRS1(GEAS70B,870CH I EL TOSHIBAZR %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8534000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
3 11 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IV [|{EE=L1#E Combinatory washer
4 1 860A-8537100 1TELER Travel pilot valve
5 8 8 @B/T97.1 S Washer
6 8 8 B/T93 SR EEHLVE Spring washer
7 2 VBx40 GB/T5783 FNFESKIRME Bolt
8 5 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 870-8513000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870-8545000 3518 Turning valve
11 4 820-0500031 BHiEk Bolt joint
12 1 860A-8526000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 870-8502000A FRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
14 1| 820-0500001 =@k Bolt joint
15 2 870-8500015 BHiEk Bolt joint
16 2 13.60 2.4 NBR-90 O g IR = 1 E O seal ring
17 1 870-8543000 FRE SRK Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
19 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring
20 1 870-8515000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
21 2 850-8502000 =Bk Bolt joint
22 1 820-8544000 Efcss Accumulator
23 1 830B-8500003 E =3 7’- Bolt joint
24 1 22 BS/A 22.70 300 2 ISO |4HE=HEE Combinatory washer
25 1 830B-8504000 $ BIE Valve
26 6 VBx20 GB/T5783 INFESKIRME Bolt
27 4 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0 [‘EEZHBE Combinatory washer
28 4 820-8500004 B Bolt joint




85.1.1 %eHANHERL1 (£R8708,870CHA, TOSHIBAAK)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 8708,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.1.1 EEEAMIREZRS1(GEA’70B,870CH AL, TOSHIBAZ 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs | & = K = = iR & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 818B-0555000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

30 1 860A-7508000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

31 2 855-8532000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly

32 2 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint

33 2 |17.3x2.4 NBR-90 OTAAS IR L1 O seal ring

34 1 870-8500014 Bk Bolt joint

35 2 818B-0500063 900 EHzsk Bolt joint

36 1 | 820-8514000 eS8 Oil filter B 237 (Include No.37)
37 1 820-8514200 eSS Oil filter core

38 2 830-8504002 §24E M6x90 Bolt M6x90

39 1 860A-8560001 x5 bracket

40 1 T0307-01000 g 1R Valve

41 1 T0309-02000 B R 11&] Solenoid valve

42 4 5 @B/T93 RS HL Spring washer

43 4 |MBO 50 GB/T70.1 AR EFES IR Bolt




85.1.1 %eHANHERL1 (£R8708,870CHA, TOSHIBAAK)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 8708,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.1.2 .S EHIREZRS1GEAS70DHEL, TOSHIBAZ %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs | # = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8534000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
3 11 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IV [|{EE=L1#E Combinatory washer
4 1 860A-8537100 1TELER Travel pilot valve
5 14 8 @B/T97.1 S Washer
6 14 8 B/T93 S EE HLV ] Spring washer
7 2 VBx40 GB/T5783 FNFESKIRME Bolt
8 4 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 870-8513000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870-8545000 3518 Turning valve
11 4 820-0500031 BHiEk Bolt joint
12 1 860A-8526000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 870-8502000A FRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
14 1| 820-0500001 =@k Bolt joint
15 2 870-8500015 BHiEk Bolt joint
16 2 13.60 2.4 NBR-90 OE %R = 21 O seal ring
17 1 870-8543000 BRE SRK Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
19 2 [10.3x2.4 NBR-90 €A it O seal ring
20 2 810vi-0500003 Tk Elbow joint
21 1 838B-8509000 =iBiEsk Bolt joint
22 1 820-8544000 Efcss Accumulator
23 1 830B-8500003 E ?&7’- Bolt joint
24 1 22 BS/A 22.70 300 2 ISO |4HEXHEE Combinatory washer
25 1 830B-8504000 $ @@ Valve
26 8 VBx20 GB/T5783 INFESKIRE Bolt
27 2 850-8502000 =@k Bolt joint
28 1 870D-8500003 #Hix Mat




85.1.2 %SHANHERL1 (£R870DHA, TOSHIBARL)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.1.2 £EE

SRR E R %1 (GEA’70DHLEL, TOSHIBA % 4t) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860A-7508000 FRE SRK Rubber pipe assembly
30 1 870-8515000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
31 2 855-8532000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
32 2 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint
33 2 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 O IR 2 O seal ring
34 1 870-8500014 Higk Bolt joint
35 2 818B-0500063 900 Tk 90° Elbow joint
36 1 820-8514000 i=8l:i e Oil filter BIEF E37(Include No.37)
37 1 820-8514200 JEHESIE Oil filter core
38 2 830-8504002 4212 M6x90 Bolt M6x90
39 1 850-8501000 =Bk Tee joint
40 1 870-8502000A IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
41 1 820-7500009 Bk Bolt joint
42 4 |MBX75 @B/T5782 V=B Y Bolt
43 1 890-8504200 [O1%% i Valve
44 1 11x1.9 NBR-90 OE %R = 21 O seal ring
45 1 890-8504100 Sy Control-valve for pilot part
46 1 870D-8501001 3R Plate




85.1.2 %SHANHERL1 (£R870DHA, TOSHIBARL)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.2.1 %EEIPHHIREEZRFK2(GEAS70B,870CHLEL, TOSHIBAZR 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

FsS | & = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 |Mbx25 GB/T70.1 7N EE KR ET Bolt
2 4 6 B/T93 gHf EE H [ Spring washer
3 4 6 B/T97.1 #HE Washer
4 1 860-0600004 #iR Mat
5 1 860A-8539000 TN ER Left pilot valve
6 12 | 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IR =T O seal ring
7 8 860A-8500003 =1 ?%9- Bolt joint
8 2 855-7500002 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 860-8518000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 4 870-8533000 IRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
11 3 870-8544000 == Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 870-8500013 EfEL Square joint
13 2 870-8500003 =@iEsk Tee joint
14 1 870-7500002 EL%%’— Tee joint
15 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0 |[‘EEZFHBE Combinatory washer
16 2 820-8500003 ET&;’: Bolt joint




85.2.1 KewamMER42(£H370B,870CHA TOSHIBAR4)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.2.2 SN HIREFRH2(EFS70DHEL TOSHIBAZ %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
FS |88 = K = A il & E =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x25 @B/T70.1 bavzlELESS e Bolt
2 4 6 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer
3 4 6 B/T97.1 #HE Washer
4 1 860-0600004 Bk Mat
5 1 860A-8539000 EBRYFTESE Left pilot valve
6 12 | 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O G IR =T O seal ring
7 10 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 860A-8542000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 870-8534000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 850-8538000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
11 2 870-8500004 =Bk Tee joint
12 2 870-8533000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 3 870-8544000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 870-8500013 Bk Square joint
15 2 870-8500003 =iBiEsk Tee joint
16 1 870-8500004 =iBiEsk Tee joint
17 1 850-8541000 RE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0 (A S ZFT#E Combinatory washer
19 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
20 2 855-7500002 BHik Bolt joint




85.2.2 AWMU RA2(£R870DHE, TOSHIBAR4)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.3.1 S E P HIRIEZR L3(GEAS70B,870C,870DHEL, TOSHIBA £ 48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE, TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
Fs | & = K = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x25 @B/T70.1 M7 B SR IRET Bolt
2 4 6 B/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer
3 4 6 @B/T97.1 #HE Washer
4 1 860-0600004 BiR Mat
5 1 860A-8538000 BB Right precursor valve
6 11 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OFE IR Z T B O seal ring
7 11 860A-8500003 E?-sw‘- Bolt joint
8 2 860A-8537800 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly 8700FH860A-8542000
9 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0 |[‘HEZFHHE Combinatory washer
10 2 820-8500003 E&;‘— Bolt joint
1 2 870-8538000 RE B RY Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 870-8533000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 |870-8544000 IR R Bolt joint
14 1 870-8524000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 870-8525000 IRE BAY Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 870-8500004 =@k Tee joint
17 1 |870-7500002 =@k Tee joint
18 1 870-8500003 =@k Tee joint




85.3.1 ARWAMIER43(£R8708,870C,870DHA,TOSHIBARL)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.4.1 HEEHMIREZRF4GERAZ70B,870CH AL, TOSHIBAZ 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

FE |88 & r = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8537500 B R 55 S 18] Speedup pilot valve
2 9 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IR Z O seal ring
3 9 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 860A-8537600 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 10.8X2.4 NBR-90 O AR IRZ O seal ring
6 1 855-8500004 &Sk Screw plug
7 10 820-8500002 Zif Seal washer
8 1 870-8511200A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 5 820-8500001 SR DY e Bolt joint
10 14 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatroy washer
11 8 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
12 2 860A-8537200 IRE S AL Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A-8537100 TEHRER Travel pilot valve
14 6 8 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer
15 6 8 B/T93 GRS HLE Spring washer
16 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 INFESKIRE Bolt
17 3 870-8511100A IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 870-8546000 IRE S K Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 870-8500003 =@k Tee joint
20 1 870-8523000A =9V Rubber pipe assembly
21 1 870-8544000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.1 ASWARIER4A(£RB70B,370CHA, TOSHIBARA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.4.2 BN MIREZRS4GERAST0DHIEL, TOSHIBA & 4t) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
FE |88 & r = A it & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8537500 PR SE 5 1 Speedup pilot valve
2 9 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 O G IR =T O seal ring
3 9 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 860A-8537600 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 870-8500013 BRRSL Square joint
6 1 870-8535000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 870-8511300 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 820-8500002 RIEErL Seal washer
9 4 820-8500001 SRy e Bolt joint
10 14 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 10 |4HEZEFHE Combinatory washer
11 8 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
12 2 860A-8537200 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A-8537100 TEHRER Travel pilot valve
14 6 8 @B/T197.1 i Washer
15 6 8 B/T93 GRS HL Spring washer
16 6  |[MBx25 @B/T5783 NASKIRRE Bolt
17 3 870-8511100A RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 870-8546000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 13.60 2.4 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring
20 2 820-8500013 BHigk Bolt joint
21 2 810M-0500003 900 Tk Square joint
22 2 830D-8504000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
23 1 860A-8524000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.2  AMANHERLA(ERGT0DHA TOSHIBARA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.5.1 HEEEAMIREZRSFSGERAZ70B,870CH AL, TOSHIBAZ %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs | & = K = = iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
2 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 10 |HEZEFRE Combinatory washer
3 1 870-8502000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 870-8503000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 9 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IS0 |‘EEZHHE Combinatory washer
6 2 820-0500001 =Bk Tee joint
7 1 870-8506000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 870-8516000 IRE S K Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 870-8500005 =Bk Tee joint
10 1 860-8500012 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 820-0206100 EEE Pipe
12 1 870-8501009 BHigk Bolt joint
13 1 870-8503000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 MI0x1 @B/T6171 BUARERIEE Nut
15 2 10 @B/T97.1 EE Combintory washer
16 1 |wnom 1 JB/T7940.1 @R EE R Grease cup
17 1 820-0205001 TR ESL Grease cup joint
18 1 870-8500011 sk Screw plug




85.5.1 KRWAMMEAAS(£RG70B,870CHA, TOSHIBAR) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.5.2 S PHIRIERZESGERS7TODYEL, TOSHIBAZ 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IV [|{HE=LH#E Combinatory washer
2 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 860A-8524000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 801-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
5 2 820-0500001 =@k Tee joint
6 1 870-8506000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 870-8516000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 870-8500005 =@EiEsk Tee joint
9 1 850-8511000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 860-8500012 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 820-0206100 EEE Pipe
12 1 870-8501009 Bk Bolt joint
13 1 870-8503000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 MI0x1 @B/T6171 BURHIEE Nut
15 2 10 @B/T197.1 THE Combintory washer
16 1 M100 1 JB/T7940.1 BB EEHA Grease cup
17 1 820-0205001 TR ESL Grease cup joint
18 1 870-8500011 Sk Screw plug
19 2 870-8503000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 890-8504300 121 Valve
21 2 VBX25 GB/T5783 AV=P Y Bolt
22 2 5 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer
23 2 5 @/T97.1 g Washer
24 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O & IR =B 1 O seal ring
25 1 820-7500009 BHigk Bolt joint
26 1 850D- 8500002 AlAE fAEL Square joint
27 1 855-7500002 BHigk Bolt joint




85.5.2 AR WANHERAS(ERB70DHA, TOSHIBAR%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.6.1 EEIBHIREEZRF6(GEAS70B,870CHLEL, TOSHIBAZ 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

FsS | & = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 9 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
2 9 [10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ORI O seal ring
3 1 860A-8537800 BRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 860-8518000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 870-8500013 BEfEL Bolt joint
6 1 870-8526000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
7 9 870-8500003 =@k Tee joint BERER | al2,bl2iEEN185.7.1
8 2 870-8523000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly EMEEER |, al2,bl2iEHEN185.7.1
9 2 870-8544000 IRE 2K Rubber pipe assembly EMEEER |, al2,bl2iEREN85.7.1
10 1 870-8536000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
1 2 870-8500004 =@k Tee joint
12 2 870-8519000A IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-8537000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
14 3 870-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
15 3 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IS0 |‘EEZHBE Combinatory washer




85.6.1 FRHAIERL6(£R870B,870CHA, TOSHIBA%4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 870B,870C TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.6.2 S ENHIRIEFRZ6GEFSTODHIEITOSHIBAZ 45) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

FE |8 & K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 7 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
2 7 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OIS IR Z 1B O seal ring
3 1 860A-8537800 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 860A-8545200 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-8500013 BEfksk Bolt joint
6 1 870-8526000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
7 4 870-8500003 =@k Tee joint
8 1 870-8523000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 850-8538000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870-8536000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 870-8500004 =@k Tee joint
12 2 870-8519000A IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-8537000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 860C-8500002 =@EiEsk Tee joint
15 1 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
16 3 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IS0  |{BE it Combinatory washer
17 1 870-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
18 1 810-0500023 AR Screw plug
19 1 850-8515000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 850-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
21 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring




85.6.2 JRWAMMEAA6(ERB70DNE, TOSHIBARK) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




85.7.1 S SPHERIEZR LK TGEHES70C,870DHEL, TOSHIBAZ 4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |8 &£ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0 [¢‘HEZFHBE Combinatory washer
2 2 820-8500003 =R PS Bolt joint
3 2 860A-8537600 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 VBx25 GB/T 5783 V=P Bolt
5 2 8 @B/T 93 R ESHE Spring washer
6 2 8 &/T 97.1 TE Washer
7 2 10.8%x2.4 NBR-90 O IG IR = 1 O seal ring
8 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 860A-8537500 RS Speedup pilot valve
10 2 820-8500002 ZEi Seal washer
1" 2 870-8511100A RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 820-8500001 SRy Bolt joint




85.7.1 KR WANHERLT(£R870C,870D4A,TOSHIBARL) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)




95.1.1 ITYFREMBERS 1 GEFLT0B , 870C , 870DHLE! , TOSHIBAR %)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE , TOSHIBA SYSTEM )
Fs | 8 = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-9501000 T2 HEL SR Bucket cylinder
2 5 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 O 5 IR Z 1 E O seal ring
3 5 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 870-9502000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 870-9500005C WE R Pipe clamp
6 1 10 GB/T93 GRS HL Spring washer AT hE
7 4 |MI0x25 GB/T70.1 AR EFES IR Bolt 8.8-1ATE IR
8 1 870-9504000 SHARELE A Arm cylinder
9 10 850C-9500004 BREN Rubber sleeve 11
10 1 870-9508000 L R RRINE SN Steel pipe assembly
11 1 870-9509000 RN INEE 2Rk Steel pipe assembly
12 1 28x3.50 NBR-90 O IR Z B O seal ring
13 1 870-9500004 SMELE= Flange
14 1 870-9503000 IRE SR Steel pipe assembly
15 1 870-9513000 IRE SR Steel pipe assembly
16 2 870-9500024 BIRE Rubber sleeve
17 1 870-9500009C WE R Pipe clamp
18 1 870-9500003C WER Pipe clamp
19 7 10 B/T97.1 LV Washer AR
20 7 M10x45 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.85ATE IR
21 1 870-9511000 SHMREL AR INE S Steel pipe assembly
22 1 870-9512000A SAFRELNENE SR Steel pipe assembly
23 1 870-9500006C WE xR Pipe clamp
24 1 870-9500008C WMER Pipe clamp
25 2 870-9507000 B TMELEAY Boom cylinder
26 6 17.3x2.4 NBR-90 O 5 IR Z 1 E O seal ring




95.1.1 TkEMMER% 1 (£HB70B,870C,870048,TOSHIBARK) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

SO\ &

7
6
5




95.1.1 TYFEENREZRY | GEF’T0B , 870C , 870DH1E! , TOSHIBAZR %)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE , TOSHIBA SYSTEM )
FE |8 & K = B i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 4 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt joint
28 2 860A-0500003 Higk Bolt joint
29 2 870-9506000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
30 2 870-9505000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




95.1.1 TkEMMER% 1 (£HB70B,870C,870048,TOSHIBARK) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

SO\ &

7
6
5




95.1.2 TEREMKERS] (1E&FHS870B,870C, 870DV EL BHE R L )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM )

Fs | # = K = A M = 7E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-9501000 3 HEL SRR Bucket cylinder
2 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 O IG IR = 1 O seal ring
3 4 860A-0500001 BHik Bolt joint
4 2 870-9502000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-9504000 LM HELEAY Arm cylinder
6 11 |MI0x45 GB/T 5782 VAV DA Bolt 8.83A% S
7 11 10 &B/T 93 HERE Spring washer KEE
8 11 |10 GB/T 97.1 FE Washer KB E
9 4 870-9500005C WER Pipe clamp
10 12 838A-9500003 BRE [ Rubber sleeve I
1 1 870B-9504000 L RPRINE S Steel pipe assembly
12 1 870B-9502000 =L /VIR N E SRR Steel pipe assembly
13 1 28x3.50 NBR-90 O g IR Z 1 E O seal ring
14 4 M10x25 @&B/T 70.1 AR EMELIRET Bolt 8.8-1IARDS
15 1 870-9500004 SFELE= Flange
16 1 870-9503000 IRE SR Steel pipe assembly
17 1 870-9513000 IRE SR Steel pipe assembly
18 1 870-9500009C WEX Pipe clamp
19 1 | 870-9500003C W Pipe clamp
20 1 870B-9501000 LA AT ARIRINE SR Steel pipe assembly
21 1 870B-9503000 ST/ RN E SR Steel pipe assembly
22 1 870-9500008C WEX Pipe clamp
23 1 | 870-9500006C W Pipe clamp
24 6 |17.8x2.4 NBR-90 O A TS B O seal ring
25 4 860A-0500002 BiEsk Bolt joint
26 2 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
27 2 870-9506000 RE B RY Rubber pipe assembly
28 2 870-9505000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
29 2 870-9507000 S EHELE A Boom cylinder




95.1.0 TEREMMER%1 (£/B70B,870C,870044. §EA%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

S 5
r‘)\ . @\ 67




95.2.1 TYEEENRIERZ2GERAS70B,870C,870DHLELY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

FsS | & = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 | 801-0500027 Bk Square joint
2 1 820-0205100 EEE Rubber pipe assembly
3 3 |870-9500016A B Bolt joint
4 1 870-9500012A WE Steel pipe
5 4 Mex16 @B/T5783 VAV=E XY e Bolt 8.8-1ARS
6 4 6 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Kas
7 4 6 B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer rxE S
8 1 860- 1300004 gx Clamp
9 10 870-9500026 ~EES Nut
10 10 870-9500027 E Cutting ring
1 1 870-9500011B HHERI Pipe clamp
12 3 870-9500015B HHERXRD Pipe clamp
13 1 870-9500019A mE Steel pipe
14 1 870-9500018A WE Steel pipe
15 5 Moo 1 JB/T7940.1 BB R Grease cup
16 5 870-9500023 RS, Grease cup joint
17 5 14 @B/T93 G ES R Spring washer rEs
18 5 M14x1.5 @/T6171 BURERIEE Nut 8- 1A S
19 2 870-9500021B HHAERO Pipe clamp
20 1 870-9500013A WE Steel pipe
21 1 870-9500014A WME Steel pipe
22 2 801-0551001 BEfEL Square joint
23 2 870-9500017 EEE Rubber pipe assembly
24 2 860-8500012 Bk Bolt joint
25 5 14 @B/T97.1 BE Washer rxed




95.2.1 THEKERHER42(£R3708,870C,870D48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)




06.1.1 ZYMH (3EF870B. 870C. 870DHLE! ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870DTYPE)
FE |8 =2 K = =1 i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860-0600004 ER Plate
2 1 870B-0602000 GIRNFE Right control box i&EF3870BH1HY
870C-0601000 GG Right control box & F870CH1 &Y
1 870D-0601000 HIRYFE Right control box iE FH870D#1 Bl
1 860E-0607000 HiRYFE Right control box S7T0BB LT RENETH
860G-0601000 GIRMNFE Right control box ST0CEH LI RENETH

3 16 |MBO 16 @B/T5789 NEEZEIZG Bolt 8.85Am T

4 2 860E -0600004 iR Close plate

5 8 Ve 10 B/T5789 NAEZ IR Bolt 8.85A7% T

6 1 860E-0608000 TENFE Left contron box

7 6 M100 20 @B/T5789 NAEZ IR Bolt 8.85A7% T

8 1 860E - 0600001 EMSZIR Left plate

9 1 860E - 0600002 HM=ZHR Right plate

10 1 860E - 0602000 g Seat frame

11 2 VB0 8 @B/T68 FHEISLI2ET Bolt

12 1 870-0600005 B A Seat

13 4 VBO 12 GB/T70.1 M7 EESLIRET Bolt

14 1 860E-0600003 IR Front cover plate

15 1 860E-0603000 B= Box cover

16 1 860E - 0600006 i Lock

17 4 w40 10 GB/T68 FHEISLI2ET Bolt

18 16 |Mm100 20 @B/T5783 VAV--E3 Y Bolt

19 16 10 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer

20 16 10 @B/T97.1 BE Washer

21 6 M40 40 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt

22 6 14 @B/T93 GHEE R Spring washer

23 6 14 @&B/T97.1 #E Washer

24 1 860E-0600014 BRI Sponge plate




CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 8708,870C,870D TYPE)

#)HHCERBT0B. 870C. 870D41AD

06.1.1




06.1.1 RY\MIH (FEAHSTOB, 870C, 870DHLE! ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870DTYPE)
FS | & =2 K 5 & 7 &

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

25 6 830D-0600019A =S Shock absorber

26 4.6m | 830D-0600041 BREN Rubber II

27 1 860E-0613001 PSR BREEIR Rubber footplate 5&#R870B-0601000f2 %
28 2 860E-0613010 RN e Footplate 5&E#R870B-0601000E2 2%
29 1 860E-0600007 BHLE Right dustcoat

30 2 860E-0600012 IBRIR Sponge plate

31 1 860E-0600009 FEFRE Mid dustcoat

32 1 860E-0600013 IBERIR Sponge plate

33 1 860E-0600011 BIfHL Front dustcoat

34 1 860E-0600008 ERLE Left dustcoat

35 1 870B-0600001 R ESY Left cover plate

36 1 870B-0601000 JEEHR Motherboard EIN A INREMT B R B AT ISR

1 870B-0603000 JERAR Motherboard P EREE N RS it

37 2 810-0620000A F ik Handle ball

38 2 M2 GB/T 6172.1 NEEIRE Nut

39 2 870-0600003 ITREIRIAT Joy stick

40 2 860-0600006 Mx Splint

41 4 M100 25 GB/T818 M7 FA R SKIRET Bolt

42 1 860E-0612000A 3 e AR Rubber footplate

43 1 860E-0606000 &S Bracket BT EENER

44 1 860E-0600005 £tk 0 Close plate [ BETRENER




CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 8708,870C,870D TYPE)

#)HHCERBT0B. 870C. 870D41AD

06.1.1




06.2.1 RHYVMEZLEIE (EFHS70B, 870C. 870DHLE! ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs | & £ R = =] i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0607010 Fiask Handspike head
2 1 870-0605010 FiR Handspike
3 2 2X14 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
4 1 860-0607003 EEY 1T Connecting fork IT
5 2 6X20 (B/T882 T4 Pin Zn.D
6 7 MBX20 @B/T5783 VAV:-D Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 24 8 B/T93 LA EE I E Spring washer Zn.D
8 24 8 @B/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D
9 2 M10 @B/T6170 BHAIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
10 1 870-0605003 2R Supporting plate
11 1 M100 40 GB/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 870-0605001 EEY Connecting fork
13 1 870-0605002A 2R Supporting plate
14 2 6 B/T93 CHRES Spring washer 7Zn.D
15 2 M6X25 @B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




06.2.1

)% 4 (ERG70B. 870C. 870D#A) CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)




07.1.1 ZIP=A4 16EF 870B, 870C, 87001EY ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870B, 870C, 870D TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = =1 il £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 860E-0700000A Bip=E Cab BRESARAE)
1 860F -0700000 Zip=E Cab Lip=SA GO

1 1 860E-0701000 BIPEFIR Cab main body BN
1 860F-0701000 BEWEFK Cab main body BB O

2 2 860E-0711000 EER Left plank

3 4 ST4.80 22 GB/T845 TFERIERE] Bolt 8.8- 1A Z

4 1 860E-0700002 Bl FEILIE Glass of the forward window

5 1 860E-0700004 HERE RS Rubber cushion

6 1 860E-0700005 M EimnE Glass of the overturn window

7 1 860E-0700007 FNEE B i Lock of the overturn window

8 1 860E-0702000 s The overturn window

9 2 860E-0700008 B =% Rubber seal strip

10 2 860E-0700027 ESpE envelope

11 1 860E-0700021 KK Spout

12 6 Mol 20 GB/T818 T FIEE LR Bolt 8.83AHE

13 1 860E-0700019 T E BRNOIR Limited plank

14 1 860E-0700011 TN i Lock of the transom window

15 4  |M16 @B/T825 RIFIRET Bolt 8.8-1AR %

16 1 860E-0704000 mE= Casing of the transom window

17 1 860E-0700012 TNEIRIE Glass of the transom window

18 1 860E-0700013 EBRE Complex glue

19 2 860E-0704010 e 85ht Gemel of the transom window

20 4 VBO 20 @B/T5789 AV=P Y Bolt 8.88%%

21 2 860E-0700043 HpE Pneumatic spring

22 1 860E-0700016 ETNRINE Adiabatic board

23 1 860E-0700041 iEE fm EALS Buckle of lock

24 4 8 @B/T197.1 SE#VE Washer 140HVIAE S




CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870B. 870C. 870D TYPE)

E3 2441 (£R370B. 870C. 870D4A)

0/.1.1




07.1.1 ZIP=A4 16EF 870B, 870C, 87001EY ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870B, 870C, 870D TYPE)

Fs nE K = A it £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 4 0 2.5x20 @B/T91 FOMHE Split pin AmS
26 4 MBX25 (B/T5789 NEEZEBE Bolt 8.84AEE
27 1 860E-0700017 EEIKIE Glass
28 1 860E-0700022 ERIRIB=1ERF Rubber strip
29 1 860E-0700023 FinkRSE Rubber strip
30 1 860E-0700024 fR#. BEEERE Adiabatic board
31 1 860E-0710000 BlER Right plate
32 4 0 8X14 @B/T882 THih Pin KEE
33 2 860E-0700009 Off & 17 & O seal ring
34 2 6 @/T97.1 SEHE Washer 140HVIAE E
35 2 M6 @B/T6170 BlNAIEE Nut 8- 1A D
36 1 860E-0700001 Bl FERRSE Rubber cushion
37 1 860E-0700015 MEZI RS Rubber seal strip
38 1 860E-0712000 HirERE AN Axle subassembly
39 1 860E-0713000 it E A B G Axle subassembly
40 4 860E-0700052 =30 Idler pulley




CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870B. 870C. 870D TYPE)

E3 2441 (£R370B. 870C. 870D4A)

0/.1.1




07.2.1 BWELRHE2GERST0B , 870C , 870DH1EY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE)

FE w2 K 5 A it 2
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0703000 EEHE Subassembly of the left window
2 1 860E-0703001 HMNEEEE Right window glass
3 1 860E-0703002 EME &ohIgiE Right window glass
4 2 M6X12 @B/T5789 ANAEZ MR Bolt 8.8-1AE S
5 1 860E-0700006 HIZER Accelerograph fixing board
6 2 M14X70 GB/T5783 VAV B Y Bolt 10.9-1A% %
7 5 14 @B/T93 S EEFN Spring washer 140HV- A= S
8 5 14 B/T97.1 SERE Washer 140HV- A= B
9 1 M14X25 @B/T5783 VAV P Y Bolt 10.9-1A5%= 5
10 4 VBO 20 GB/T5789 NRSKIBE Bolt 8.8-A% %
11 1 860E-0700045 AXF Handrail
12 1 860E-0700037 EiaMERE Left-after window glass
13 1 860E - 0706000 XESE Window
14 4 M6 @B/T6170 BINAIRE Nut 8-A %
15 2 M14X55 @B/T5783 VAV ELY Y Bolt 10.9-1A5= &
16 3 860E-0714000 18R e Rubber washer
17 3 M10 GB/T6170 (ilbay=:1 A Nut 8- P
18 2 860E-0700046 AR T Balancer
19 4 MVBX50 @B/T5789 NEEZEEBR Bolt 8.8-A%Z
20 1 860E-0700049 RINZE Fire extinguisher
21 1 860E-0700048 WA Hammer of flee for one's life
22 ém 860E-0700025 EKTEKE Water pipe
23 4 ST4.2X16 @B/T845 T+ FER L EHBURET Bolt 8.8- X% Z
24 6 ST4.8X22 @B/T845 T FER L EHBUEE] Bolt 8.8- AR Z




07.2.1

%44 (£H8708. 870C. 870DHA)

CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870B. 870C. 870D TYPE)




07.3.1 BI=ELHHE3GEAHST0B , 870C , 870DHEY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = =1 il £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0700029 [ 18130 Buckle of lock
2 14 |MI0X20 GB/T2673 RNBTERZITISKIRET Bolt 8.88%%
3 6 VBX20 GB/T5789 A=A Y Bolt 8.8-1AR%
4 1 860E-0700032 [TRERFE Handrail
5 1 860E-0705000 WEXYN Door frame assembly
6 1 860E-0700028 Wk Door lock
7 1 860E-0700026 [TFERE Glass of door
8 1 860E-0700034 I EE RIS Glass of door
9 1 860E-0700031 RN Buckle of lock
10 2 860E-0700036 Wk Gemel
11 1 860E-0715000 ENBIHBEFR Handrail
12 1 860E-0707000 ENIBHECNIT Concatenation Handrail
13 1 860E-0700051 TE N7 Buckle of lock
14 4 MB @B/T6170 BUIRNHIEE Nut SIAHE
15 1 860E-0700054 =gk Rearview mirror
16 1 860E-0700033 BIZERERRE Bracket
17 2 860E-0700053 R Handle
18 1 860E-0700035 VBB R RS Rubber seal strip




07.5.1

R ZAK3(£AB708. 870C. 870D48) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870B. 870C. 870D TYPE)




07.4.1 BWELRHE4GERST0B , 870C , 870DHLEY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870B , 870C , 870D TYPE)

Fs Hn = K = A il £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0708002 iFRTH KO Front draught of the air-conditioner
2 47 ST4.8X22 B/T845 TFIERZ LB LR Bolt 8.83AHE
3 5 46064 JB/T8870 W& FiE Larynx hoop
4 1 860E-0708018 BNE T Ripple pipe I
5 1 860E-0708001 BIIEFE RN IR Inner plate of control box
6 1 860E-0708003 INRE Meter cover
7 1 860E-0708004 SR IR EL Ashtray
8 1 860E-0708005 HITIER Accelerograph cover board
9 1 860E-0708012 AMEALHR Right inner plate
10 1 860E-0708006 & NImiR Inner plate of top window
11 1 860E-0708007 B TTAR Front -top cover
12 1 860E-0708011 EMjE AR Protective plate
13 1 860E-0708014 =Dl Rear-top cover
14 1 860E-0708008 BEXERNIHIR Inner plate of rear window
15 3 860E-0708016 BE=EEXO Rear draught of the air-conditioner
16 1 860E-0708013 TiHE EER Air-condition faceplate
17 3 860E-0708019 RE 1T Ripple pipe II
18 1 860E-0708100 *MEE Sundries box cover
19 1 860E-0708017 FTRETEIR Lower plate of air-condition cover
20 1 860E-0708015 ZME A iHR Left inner plate
21 5 ST4.2X16 GB/T845 TFERIERE] Bolt 8.8- 1A Z




CAB_SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870B. 870C. 870D TYPE)

B 2444 (£R370B. 870C. 870D4A)

0/.4.1




08.1.1 iR (1EFI870B,870C,870D#1E) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs | & = R = =] i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870C-0800050 S EREs I 48 Condenser front bracket
2 8 VBX20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt
3 22 8 B/T93 s E R Spring washer
4 22 8 B/T97.1 o Washer
5 1 870C-0801110 TR RIS H Desiccator bracket
6 1 V6X35 @B/T5783 VAV=E LY Bolt
7 2 6 @B/T9%H 7 Washer
8 2 M6 @@B/T6170 BlNAES Nut
9 1 870C-0801101 F &L SRk Desiccator assembly
10 1 870C-0801004 T OE 26K Desiccator exit pipe
1" 1 860G-0801005 R 2R Condenser assembly
12 1 870C-0800003 TiALHKE Air-condition exit pipe
13 1 870C-0800002 FiRHKE Air-condition intake pipe I
14 6 d24 Q672 Mz fi Hoop 16~25
15 1 870-0800001 BRKEEL Water pipe joint EAEohLAKO
16 1 860G-0800003 A 7J<"'é‘?§§’— Water pipe joint EENLEKO
17 1 870C-0801007 HESIRE BB Vent-pipe assembly
18 1 870C-0801008 IRSERE DAY Inspiration pipe assembly
19 1 860E-0801070 [£4&NL S A% Compressor assembly
20 1 870C-0800004 s Air-condition strap iEFS70B , 870CH1EY
870D-1202004 TEERE Air-condition strap iE F870DH Y
21 1 870C-0800001 REERE RS Condenser rear bracket
22 1 860G-0801006 AR OE B/ Condenser intake pipe
23 1 860E-0801200 WK REEHIZ3 A Valve
24 1 860G-0800002 BB 7K ) 2R AR Fixing plate
25 14 VBX16 (B/T5783 VAV=P LYY e Bolt
26 1 860G-0800008 SiFHKE Air-condition intake pipe
27 1 | 860G-0800007 BEK &5 PLEAR Fixing plate




08.1.1

ZHA4% (£F8708,870C,870D4)

AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870B,3

70C,870D TYPE)

37

36

35

34
28

33
32

18
14 B 17
1
12 19
1 FhamdA
9 10
16
% AL
2
3 AY
1 RN N
g 0
\ |o Q
o 2
zwﬂn 0
5 :
6
7
8 22
25
25

23 ;
3 ~
4 2% 4

26

20




08.1.1 Tif&R 4 EF870B,870C,870DH1EY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = A TR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 3 830D-0801001 A E Bigger seal ring

29 1 860E-0801060 X528 SN Fresh air controller

30 1 860G-0801050 =ZEHKEEE Watershoot assembly

31 1 38-57 JB/T8870 Mz 35 Hoop
32 1 860G-0801001 SNEXE Outer air pipe

33 1 860G- 0800006 FiREIFLEWR Fixing plate
34 1 830D-0801006 REZTTE Seal ring

35 870C-0801200 ESEEE TS Air-condition wiring-harness
36 1 860E-0801002 1RY\28 Manipulator

37 1 860E-0801300 TUHFE S AN Air-condition box assembly




08.1.1

ZHA4% (£F8708,870C,870D4)

AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870B,3

70C,870D TYPE)

37

36

35

34
28

33
32

18
14 B 17
1
12 19
1 FhamdA
9 10
16
% AL
2
3 AY
1 RN N
g 0
\ |o Q
o 2
zwﬂn 0
5 :
6
7
8 22
25
25

23 ;
3 ~
4 2% 4

26

20




10.1.1 1EZ (iEFHS70BHEL, TOSHIBAZR 4 ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870B TYPE , TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
Fs |8 &£ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-1004000 GIESRER Right-frame assembly n10.3.1
2 2 870-1002400 &0 Hinge O
3 2 2.5X20 B/T91 HOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 870-1002008 Hi Shaft
5 4  |MI10X25 @B/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8- 1A S
6 4 10 @B/T93 GREEE Spring washer KTEE
7 2 10 B/T197.1 THE Washer xe S
8 2 870-1002300 &0 Hinge O
9 1 870-1002007 e O Sponge I [J
10 5m 860-1000015B RSz Sealed rubber
11 1 870A-1002100 =FIK Cover assembly
12 2 870-1002006 # Spacer
13 2 [M16035 @B/T5789 NEEZEEE Bolt 8.8-IART
14 2 M16 @B/T825 RIMBEET Eye bolt ETEE
15 1 870-1002005 ek O Sponge 0O
16 1 870-1002002 MR Sponge I1
17 1 870-1002001 &R O Sponge 0
18 2 870-1005000 = il Lock assembly
19 10 [VbX16 GB/T5789 NEE=EBE Bolt 8.8-A%®
20 1 870-1001000 EHEZRRSRY Left-frame assembly 010.2.1
21 1 870A-1000002 =iRO Cover plate [
22 8 VBX20 GB/T5789 V=P ) Bolt 8.8A%%
23 1 870A-1001001 FEtR O Clapboard [
24 1 870-1000001A =R 0 Cover plate [
25 1 870A-1001100 PR 2B 44 O Clapboard [
26 2 860A-0900002 BB RbR Ribband
27 13 4X26 (B/T882B o5 Pin
28 1 870A-1001002 FRIAAR Adiabatic plate




FRAME (APPLY TO 870B TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

EE(ER870BHA, TOSHIBA%RS)

10.1.1

2




10.1.1 1EZ (iEFHS70BHEL, TOSHIBAZR %4 ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870B TYPE , TOSHIBA SYSTEM)
Fs |8 &£ K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 13 830-1201013 iy oy Washer
30 13 2X16 @B/T91 FOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
31 2 10 @B/T96 AEE Bigger washer Zn.D
32 1 16 GB/T97.1 ZHE Washer Zn.D
33 1 5X26 B/T91 HOH Cotter pin Zn.D
34 1 870-1002200 A Supporting rod assembly
35 12 VBX20 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 12 8 B/T93 GREEE Spring washer Zn.D
37 12 8 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
38 1 870-1000100 iRtk LB Left clapboard assembly
39 1 870-1003000A TnitE Top-frame
40 1 870-1002003 EiEiEe Attachment bolt
41 1 870-1002004 LA S Locknut




FRAME (APPLY TO 870B TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

EE(ER870BHA, TOSHIBA%RS)

10.1.1

2




10.1.2 1EE (3EF870C,870DH1EY, TOSHIBA %4t ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs |8 =2 K = A R & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1004000 GHEZREAN Right-frame assembly 011031
2 2 870-1002400 y&DL 0 Hinge O
3 2 2.5020 @B/T91 FOfE 25020 Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 870-1002008 THH Shaft
5 4 M10X25 @B/T5783 Ak g Bolt 8.8- 1A% %
6 4 10 @B/T93 R Spring washer KTEE
7 2 10 B/T97.1 EE Washer KEE
8 2 870-1002300 y&DL 0 Hinge [
9 1 870-1002007 Stk O Sponge 0O
10 5m 801-0700022 RIS Sealed Rubber
11 1 870-1002100A EZFIK Cover assembly
12 2 870-1002006 # Spacer
13 2 Mi60 35 @B/T5789 NEEZEEE Bolt 8.8- 1A S
14 2 M6 GB/T825 RIFRE] Eye bolt ¥
15 1 870-1002005 Stk O Sponge 0
16 1 870-1002002 USEZ I Sponge 11
17 1 870-1002001 &R O Sponge [
18 2 870-1005000 = i Lock assembly
19 10 |MBX16 @B/T5789 AR Bolt 8.8-1A% %
20 1 870-1001000 THEZRSRY Left-frame assembly 010.2.1
21 1 870-1000002B =R 0 Cover Plate
22 8 VBX20 GB/T5789 AV=- P ) Bolt 8.88%%
23 1 870-1006001A PRtk O Clapboard [
24 1 870-1000001A =R 0 Cover Plate 0
25 1 870-1006210B PR B4 O Clapboard [
26 2 860A-0900002 BB RD AR Ribband
27 13 4X26 (B/T882B TH Pin
28 1 870-1006002 SE=piEEs Sound insulation sponge




FRAME (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

10.1.2  ERCEM870C,870D4A, TOSHIBAR4)

20

=

2

# //4

N

b




10.1.2 #EE (3EF870C,870DH1EY, TOSHIBA %4t ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

Fs | # = K = 7 iR & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 13 830-1201013 ;e Washer
30 13 2X16 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
31 4 10 B/T96 A#E Bigger washer Zn.D
32 1 16 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
33 1 5X26 B/T91 FHOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
34 1 870-1002200 S EWEG Supporting rod assembly
35 4 VBX20 GB/T5783 NSk EE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 4 8 B/T93 R ERE Spring washer Zn.D
37 4 8 B/T197.1 T Washer Zn.D
38 1 870-1000100 iRtk B Left clapboard assembly
39 1 870-1003000A TIiAE Top-frame
40 1 870-1002003 EEZRE Attachment bolt
41 1 870-1002004 ENEAL A4S Locknut
42 1 870-1000003A EER Link plate




FRAME (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE. TOSHIBA SYSTEM)

10.1.2  ERCEM870C,870D4A, TOSHIBAR4)

20

=

2

# //4

N

b




10.1.3 1EE (iEF870BHEL , #E %% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870B TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

Fs |8 &£ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1004000 BIEREAN Right-frame assembly DL10.3.1
2 2 870-1002400 &0 Hinge O
3 2 2.5X20 B/T91 HOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 870-1002008 Hi Shaft
5 4  |MI10X25 @B/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8- 1A S
6 4 10 @B/T93 GREEE Spring washer KTEE
7 2 10 B/T197.1 THE Washer xe S
8 2 870-1002300 &0 Hinge O
9 1 870-1002007 e O Sponge I [J
10 5m 860-1000015B BIRF Sealed rubber
11 1 870B-1001100 EFAR Cover
12 2 870-1002006 # Spacer
13 2 [M16035 @B/T5789 ANEEZEEE Bolt 8.8- 1A S
14 2 M16 B/T825 RIMBEET Eye bolt ETKEE
15 1 870-1002005 SR O Sponge 0O
16 1 870-1002002 RS MR Sponge 11
17 1 870-1002001 &R O Sponge [
18 2 870-1005000 = i Lock assembly
19 10 [VbX16 GB/T5789 NEEZHRE Bolt 8.8-A% P
20 1 870-1001000 THEZREAN Left-frame assembly 0110.2.1
21 1 870A-1000002 =ik 0 Cover plate [
22 8 VBX20 GB/T5789 V=P 3 Bolt 8.88%%
23 1 8708-1002001 PR Clapboard
24 1 870-1000001A =R 0 Cover plate [
25 1 870B-1002100 PR A4 Clapboard
26 2 860A-0900002 BRI DR Ribband
27 12 4X26 (B/T882B TH5 Pin
28 1 870B-1002002 SR Sponge




FRAME (APPLY TO 8708 TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

EZCEHBT0BHE, HEAL

10.1.3

20




10.1.3 #EZ (iEAS70BHEL , E %% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870B TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

Fs |8 &£ K = A i £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 870B- 1002003 NE=ptsEE) Sponge
30 1 870B- 1002004 WEiBLm Sponge
31 12 830-1201013 iy oy Washer
32 12 2X16 @B/T91 FOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
33 2 10 @B/T96 AEE Bigger washer Zn.D
34 3 16 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
35 1 5X26 @B/T91 FHOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
36 1 870-1002200 < EWENG Supporting rod assembly
37 12 VBX20 @B/T5783 VA=Y Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
38 12 8 B/T93 GRS HLVE Spring washer
39 12 8 @B/T197.1 g Washer Zn.D
40 1 870-1000100 iRt 4B Left clapboard assembly
41 1 | 870-1003000A TiE Top-frame
42 1 870-1002003 EEEE Attachment bolt
43 1 870-1002004 A S Locknut




FRAME (APPLY TO 8708 TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

EZCEHBT0BHE, HEAL

10.1.3

20




10.1.4 1ES (iEF870CHE! , E %% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM )

Fs |8 =2 K = A R & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1004000 BERSR Right-frame assembly 0110.3.1
2 2 870-1002400 y&DL 0 Hinge O
3 2 2.5X20 B/T91 HF O Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 870-1002008 THH Shaft
5 4  |M10X25 @B/T5783 AY:- By Bolt 8.8- 1A%
6 4 10 GB/T93 G EE L E Spring washer KEE
7 2 10 B/T197.1 LHE Washer rxe S
8 2 870-1002300 y&DL 0 Hinge O
9 1 870-1002007 Stk O Sponge 101
10 5m 860-1000015B i S Sealed rubber
11 1 870-1002100A EFIK Cover
12 2 870-1002006 B Spacer
13 2 M16 035 @B/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8- AR T
14 2 M16 @B/T825 RIMBET Eye bolt KEE
15 1 870-1002005 IREHR O Sponge 0
16 1 870-1002002 USEZ I Sponge 11
17 1 870-1002001 R EHR O Sponge [
18 2 870-1005000 = i Lock assembly
19 10 |MBX16 @B/T5789 AR Bolt 8.8-1A% %
20 1 870-1001000 THEZREAY Left-frame assembly 7110.2.1
21 1 870-1000002B =ik Cover plate [
22 8 VBX20 @B/T5789 NEREZHER Bolt 8.8 AR S
23 1 870C-1001001 FEMR Clapboard
24 1 870-1000001A =Wk 0 Cover plate [
25 1 870C-1001100 PR B4 Clapboard
26 2 860A-0900002 BB Rt Ribband
27 12 4X26 (B/T882B TH Pin
28 1 870C-1001002 &84 Sponge




FRAME (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

ERCEH870C,870D48, HEAL

10.1.4




10.1.4 1EZS (iEF870CHE! , E %% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870C TYPE,COREA SYSTEM )

Fs |8 =2 K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870C-1001003 SE=piETE Sponge
30 1 870C-1001004 S E=PETA Sponge
31 12 830-1201013 ;e Washer
32 12 2X16 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
33 2 10 B/T96 R#E Bigger washer Zn.D
34 1 16 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
35 1 5X26 @B/T91 HFHOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
36 1 870-1002200 S EWAEG Supporting rod assembly
37 12 [MBX20 GB/T5783 AV:E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
38 12 8 B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer
39 12 8 @B/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
40 1 870-1000100 L PRiR A4 Left clapboard assembly
41 1 870-1003000A TIiAE Top-frame
42 1 870-1002003 EEZRE Attachment bolt
43 1 870-1002004 ENEAL A4S Locknut
44 1 870-1000003A EER Link plate




FRAME (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE,COREA SYSTEM)

ERCEH870C,870D48, HEAL

10.1.4




102.1 ZHEZRERY (3EF870B,870C,870DH1EL ) LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs | & = = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-1001200 AHEZSR Left - frame
2 2 870-1001500 MELL R HE Frame hinge
3 16 8 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer
4 10 8 B/T93 S HV ] Spring washer
5 10 MBX20 B/T5783 TNESLIERR Bolt
6 1 870-1001002B EINER Left cover plate
7 6 MBX20 (B/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8- 1A S
8 4 VBX16 B/T12 FE L IRR Bolt 8.84A% S
9 4 5 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer res
10 4 5 @B/T97.1 S Washer KEE
11 4  |Ms @B/T6170 BURRIED Nut 8- 1A S
12 1 870-1001600 ES Side lock
13 1 870-1001110 IR Left-door assembly
14 1 870-1001101 ERER O Absorbent [
15 1 870-1001102 I IRER O Absorbent [0
16 2.8n | 860-1000015B BRI Sealed rubber
17 4 M12X25 B/T5783 INESLIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 4 12 @B/T93 G HV ] Spring washer Zn.D
19 4 12 B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
20 1 870-1001700 b BN Lock block
21 2 M10X25 B/T5783 INESL IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 10 GB/T93 G EE HV ] Spring washer Zn.D
23 2 10 B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
24 2 MB @B/T6170 BIRAES Nut 8-Zn.D
25 1 870-1001003 FIKTESZ SR Bracket
26 2 870-1001001 TH4h Shaft
27 6 2.5X20 B/T91 FOH Cotter pin
28 2 870-1001300 SEeE Gas spring
29 2 870-1001400 kR Door-hinge




10.2.1  AERERCERS70B,870C,870D48) LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 8708B,870C,870D TYPE)

13

13
14

15

‘\/?




10.3.1 HHEZRER (1EFRS70B,870C,870DA1EY ) RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
Fs |88 &£ K = A i & &*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
870-1004000 HIEZRSR Right-frame assembly

1 4 VBX16 GB/T12 FE LR Bolt 8.8- 1A% %
2 4 5 @/T93 G ESELE Spring washer KEE
3 4 5 @B/T97.1 EE Washer KEE
4 4 M5 GB/T6170 BUIARFRIRE Nut S-IAHE
5 1 870-1001600 o0 55 €54 Side lock
6 1 870-1004110 AI4EE Right door assembly
7 8 MBX20 GB/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 8 8 B/T93 GREE Spring washer Zn.D
9 10 8 @B/T197.1 v Washer Zn.D
10 2 870-1001400 I 1B Bk Door-hinge
1 2 870-1001001 T Shaft
12 6 2.5X20 @&B/T91 FO4E Cotter pin Zn.D
13 2 870-1001300 SoEE Gas spring
14 1 870-1004001B aInEk Right cover plate
15 VBX20 GB/T5789 ANEEZHBE Bolt
16 4 M12X25 @B/T5783 NS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 4 12 B/T93 HERE Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 12 B/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
19 1 870-1004200A aiER Right-frame
20 2.8n [ 860-1000015B BITRSE Sealed rubber
21 4 M10X25 GB/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 10 B/T93 GREEE Spring washer Zn.D
23 4 10 GB/T97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
24 1 870-1001700 EiF0 Lock block
25 1 870-1004101 AlRERD Right door-sponge [
26 1 870-1004102 Al lkER 0 Right door-sponge [
27 2 870-1001500 HEZR® S Frame hinge




10.3.1

HERRHCERBT0B,870C,870D41A) RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)




11.1.1  [EFEZA&AGERAS70B,870C,870DH1EY ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)
FS | & =2 £ 5 & i & )ES
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 MI10X25 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 5 10 &B/T93 gHf EE H [ Spring washer Zn.D

3 5 10 &B/T197.1 THE Washer Zn.D

4 1 870-1100002 [E#R Plate TOSHIBARAEH
1 870-1100004 [£#R Plate HERAETH

5 1 870-1100001 B R Dustproof plate TOHIBA&AR € B
1 870-1100003 AN Dustproof plate HERATH

6 1 870-1110000 [B] 55 37 75 Slewing support

7 36 16 GB/T1230 2iEETRE Washer Zn.D

8 36 M16X60 @B/T5783 VAV=PY Y e Bolt 12.9-51t

9 2 16X45 @B/T119.2 Bt Pin

10 36 M18X95 @B/T5782 VAV=PY Y e Bolt 12.9-51t




11.1.1

B A(£R3708. 870C. 870D4A) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870B. 870C. 870D TYPE)




12.12  AERS (iEF870C,870D #1E ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE )
FsS | & = K = =] i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-1201300 IKEUIAEE Radiator

2 1 870-1201200 EXNE Fan guide

3 1 870-1201100 B Radiator left bracket

4 4 |M12 @B/T6182 B AR IE Nut

5 4 12 GB/T93 S B Spring washer

6 4 870-1201014 BEH Washer

7 4 870-1201016 i) Sleeve

8 1 870-1201001 LR Left heat-insulation spacer

9 2 d28 Q672 I 22 34 FiE Hoop

10 1 870-1201002 EKE Affusion pipe

" 1 870-1201900 [E] 7K # 3k Joint 1EFA870CH1EY
1 870D-1201100 BRI =SS Joint 1&E FA870D#H1 B

12 1 870-1201400 Eiad Fender

13 13 |MBx20 GB/T5783A V=P Bolt

14 30 8 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer

15 44 8 @@B/T97.1 #HEE Washer

16 2 870-1201015 AR Shock spacer

17 4 12 @B/T9%6 ABE Bigger washer

18 4 M12x70 GB/T5782A V=P Bolt

19 2 ds5 Q672 I 22 T IA FiE Hoop

20 1 870-1201004 EKE Upper water pipe

21 2 d16 Q672 I 22 IR Fi Hoop

22 1 870-1201003 BRE Ventilate pipe

23 1 870-1201017 AN e Lower heat-insulation spacer

24 1 870-1201013 BETIER Sponge support board

25 2 |67 Q72 WM 24 2 IR 56 Hoop

26 1 870-1201012 TKE Lower water pipe 1EFA870CH1 B
1 870D-1201001 TKE Lower water pipe 1& FA870D#H EY




1212 RHR4(£RB70C,870D48) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)

>
§=(/




12.1.2  AHARS (3EFS70C,870D H1E! ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE )
FE |8 = K = = T & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 3 830-1201013 BE Washer
28 3 1.6x16 @B/T91 FOHE Cotter pin
29 3 4X45 B/T882 TH%H Pin
30 17 MB B/T6170 BIRAES Nut
31 1 870-1201500 Bngs a4 Radiator right bracket
32 1 870-1201005 LR Right heat-insulation spacer
33 1 870-1201019 EEEX Clamp
34 16 |MBx25 GB/T5783A VAV:-P Y Bolt
35 1 MBx30 B/T5783A VAY:=Poy Y Bolt
36 1 870-1201018 BE Washer
37 1 870-1201600 (&K T Balancing container
38 1 870-1201011 RIMF Pull staff




1212 RHR4(£RB70C,870D48) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)

>
§=(/




1222 #SEHS (iEFS70C,870D #lE ) AIR INLET SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE )
Fs |8 &2 K = i & ES
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B- 1201006 U §is "T " hoop
7 1 870-1202001 HEE Air inlet pipe 1EF870CH1EY
870D-1207001 HEE Air inlet pipe iE 870D A
3 1 870-1202002 B K "T " hoop
4 1 870-1202200 T=RIEEE Air cleaner
5 1 MBO 70 GB/T5783 V=P Y Bolt
6 5 8 @B/T93 S EE I E Spring washer
7 5 8 @B/T97.1 #HEE Washer
8 1 870-1202300 EIRK Air cleaner nip
9 4 MBO 25 GB/T5783 V=P Y Bolt
10 1 870-1202100 e 4 Air cleaner bracket
11 4 MB @B/T6170 BUNHIZE Nut
12 1 870-1202200-002 TRBLEIRED Security core of air cleaner AF25269
13 1 870-1202200-001 FREFIED Main core of air cleaner AF25268




12.2.2

#ARA(EAB70C,870D48) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)




1232 HS &% (3&R870C , 870D #1EY ) EXHAUST SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE)
Fs | £ K = = 7 & £

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M10 040 GB/T5783 AV::P Y Bolt

2 1 860B- 1204001 HEISEE Exhaust pipe

3 1 870-1204001 Aig Asbestus spacer

4 8 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer

5 4 10 B/T93 G ESELE Spring washer

6 12 M0 @B/T6170 BRAEE Nut

7 1 870-1204100 HAERS Muffler

8 2 870-1204002 i Ring hoop

9 2 M12 035 @BT5783 VAV=PY Y Bolt

10 2 12 @B/T93 oE EE 0 (] Spring washer

11 2 12 B/T97.1 B Washer

12 1 870-1204200 HEES 20 Muffler bracket




12.3.2  #AR4(£H870C,870D48) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)




1242  mhisH RS (iEHS70C , 870D #1E ) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C , 870D TYPE )
FE |8 & K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4  |M10080 GB/T5782 NS IRRE Bolt 8.8-ZnD

2 20 10 B/T93 pHES Spring washer ZnD

3 20 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer ZnD

4 1 870-1203100 £33z 1N Diesel engine

5 1 870-1206100 B4 23 Connector iEFST0C , 870DFRZ Z 4t
1 870C-1201100 Hx4mhas Connector iEFE870C , 870DEE RS

6 8 870-1206002 Y25e Bolt

7 10 m1od 35 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-ZnD

8 2 m100 40 B/T5783 VAV::PA P Y Bolt 8.8-ZrD

9 1 870-1206001 KiITRIEER Connecting disc of flywheel housing 1EF870C , 87TODFZ A4
1 870C-1201001 s EER Connecting disc of flywheel housing EASTOCHER SR
1 870D- 1208001 X EEERE Connecting disc of flywheel housing 1EAR7T0DEE R 4




12.4.2

st A%(£R370C,870D4)  POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,370D TYPE)




1252 Sz (i&F3870C 12! ) SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 870C TYPE )
Fs |8 &2 K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 |M24050 @B/T5783 AV=P S Y Bolt 10.9-F|1t
2 2 24 B/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer
3 2 24 B/T97.1 EHVE Washer
4 2 870-1207200 28 Rear bracket
5 8 MI12X40 GB/T5783 AV=-P Y Bolt 10.951,
6 21 12 &B/T193 o EE H0 [ Spring washer
7 22 12 @B/T97.1 S Washer
8 12 M12X25 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 10.9-F1t
9 2 870-1207100 BiRES Shock absorber
10 1 M2 @/T6170 BlNAES Nut
11 1 870-1208003 EEE Bush
12 1 870-1208002 BEENR Rear fixing plate
13 3 M100 30 GB/T5783 VAV::P A Y Bolt 10.9&1k,
14 8 10 B/T93 pHES Spring washer
15 13 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer
16 1 870-1208100A FiRES Y ZER Compressor bracket
17 1 870-1208001 5 E E R Front fixing plate
18 1 M12X135 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 10.9-F|1t
19 1 VBO 30 @B/T5783 V=P Bolt
20 2 8 @B/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer
21 2 8 @B/T97.1 E Washer
22 4 m1o0 40 B/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt
23 5 M10 @B/T6170 BlNAES Nut
24 1 M10X55 @B/T 5783 VAV=E XY e Bolt 10.9-F|1t
25 1 V20 GB/T889.1 BREGSABEES Nut
26 1 870-1208004 AR Adjust bolt
27 2 M2 @B/T6170 BlNAEE Nut
28 1 870-1208005 ESH Sleeve




12.5.2

*A(ERB70CHA)  SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)




1252 A& (i&F3870C 12! ) SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 870C TYPE )
Fs |8 &2 K = =] W & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870-1208006 SKEHR Adjust block
30 1 12 @B/T193 pHES Spring washer
31 1 MBX65 @B/T 5783 VAV:PLL A Bolt 10.9&1t
32 1 870-1209100 NGRS Front shock absorber




12.5.2

*A(ERB70CHA)  SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)




1253 7 (1&F870D #1EY ) SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 870D TYPE )
Fs |8 &2 K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M240 50 @B/T5783 AV=P S Y Bolt 10.9--F1¢
2 4 24 @B/T93 CHES Spring washer

3 4 24 @B/T97.1 S Washer

4 2 870-1207200 28 Rear bracket

5 14 |MM2X40 @B/T5783 FNFSk IR Bolt 10.9--F1¢
6 33 12 @B/T93 G ES HLVE Spring washer

7 34 12 @B/197.1 S Washer

8 16 M12X25 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 10.9--51t
9 4 870-1207100 BiRES Shock absorber

10 1 870D-1205100 AHBiL 2z Front-right bracket

11 4 M2 @B/T6170 BlIRAEE Nut

12 1 870D-1202002 oK IR Adjust block

13 6 10 @B/T97.1 B Washer

14 1 Mi100 55 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt

15 1 M10 @B/T6170 1B SRR S Nut

16 5 10 GB/T93 SR ES Spring washer

17 3 M100 30 (B/T5783 VAV=3 Y e Bolt 10.9- &t
18 1 mMi1o0 35 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt

19 1 870D-1202001 ETIRRE Adjust bolt
20 1 870D-1202100 [E 45412 28 Compressor bracket

21 2 870D-1202003 EER Connect plate

22 2 mMi20 45 @B/T5783 VAV=E XY e Bolt

23 1 870D-1206100 RIS Front-left bracket




APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

(

FA(ERBTODIE)  SUPPORT

12.9.3

\ r\ﬁﬂ
\o«. ”%%‘f\”\' .ih, »03/7 =
N A\ 2%
W

N & e
/Wfsv
/W » AINJ/WI, R
(O N




12.6.2 HIMNRINZRZ (iEF870C ,870DF1E! ) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE )
FE | £ = = i = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1211004 RIS Throttle control assembly
2 4 MBO 12 GB/T819.1 +FRE KR ET Bolt
3 1 870-1211200 iz EVES A=Y Pull line assembly
4 5 MVBX20 GB/T 5783 7NA KRR Bolt
5 5 8 GB/T 93 S EE I E Spring washer
6 6 8 GB/T 97.1 #HE Washer
7 1 870-1211003 B2 EE Gun bracket
8 2 M12X1.5 GB/T 6173 82 G Nut
9 1 870-1211002 BALE Dustproof bush
10 1 M6 GB/T 6170 BN S Nut
11 1 870-1211100 HIHIAT Gun staff
12 1 870-1211001 U211 “Ugun plate
13 3 6 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer
14 2 6 B/T93 G ES HLV Spring washer
15 2 Vbx16 GB/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt
16 2 % 16 GB/T 91 HFOHE Cotter pin




12.6.2  #ITEYR4(EA870C,870D88) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)




12,72 KAMARS (3&F870C,870D #H1E! ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE )
Fs |8 &2 K = A il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 10 @B/T97.1 B Washer RKEE
2 10 10 GB/T93 G ES HLVE Spring washer xEs
3 2 M100 20 @B/T5783 VAV:P R Y ) Bolt 8.8 AR T
4 1 870-1205200 BRFHE Armrest assembly
5 2 MBX20 GB/T70. 1 RNFAIRET Bolt
6 1 870-1205009 iR Clamped plate
7 1 870- 1205400 R RS Bracket
8 1 870-1205008 =gk Rearview mirror
9 6 870-1205005 iy Washer
10 10 10 GB/T93 SR ES HLVE Spring washer
1 6 M100 20 GB/T5783 Ak B Bolt
12 1 870-1205001 ES Side cover plate
13 1 850-0503400 s Lock cover
14 1 850-0503002 TN Filter sieve
15 2 M120 30 GB/T5783 VAV::P R Y ) Bolt 10.935x= 8
16 2 12 @B/T93 G ES HLVE Spring washer xEs
17 2 12 @B/T97.1 #E Washer ras
18 5 VBX12 @B/T5783 VAV:P Sl Y Bolt
19 5 5 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer KEE
20 5 5 @B/T97.1 B Washer ETEE
21 1 870-1205100A KRR Fuel tank
22 3 d20 JB/T8870 Mz i Hoop
23 2 860-1300005 BEES Wire nip
24 2 6 @B/T97.1 B Washer ETEE
25 2 6 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer RrEE
26 2 (M6 @/T6170 BIRAIZE Nut 8-18m S
27 1 870-1205002 EHE Fuel-return pipe
28 2 d25 JB/T8870 & i Hoop




12.7.2

WA (£H870C,870D48)  FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)




1272  BAHERSE (3ER870C,870D #1EL ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE )
FsS | & = R = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870-1205004A HimE Fuel-inlet pipe
30 4 M100 30 (B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt
31 4 10 @B/T97.1 B Washer
32 1 860- 1205600 B H 1] Put fuel valve
33 1 860-1205005 R Rubber washer
34 1 870-1205300 [RE4EHE Bottom cover assembly
35 1 118 02.651SO Of2 &1 “0”seal ring TR B
36 4 M120 35 GB/T5783A VAV Y e Bolt
37 4 12 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer
38 4 12 @B/T97.1 #HEE Washer
39 2 MBx30 GB/T5783 NS B Bolt
40 2 8 B/T93 G ES HLVE Spring washer
41 2 8 @B/T97.1 BE Washer
42 2 10.5x1.5 GB/T3452.1 OfZZ 1 “O”seal ring TRSHRER
43 2 830H-1200007A gk Joint
44 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0 [¢‘EEZHBE Combinatory washer
45 1 870A-1211000 SeimTiE as Fuel prefilter BIEFS47 (Include No.47 )
46 1 870-1205006A BEHE Fuel-intake pipe
47 1 870A-1211100 KD EES GRSy ) Oily water separator FS1242
48 1 870A-1210003 HEKE Water pipe
49 2 860B-1213003 + fi Hoop
50 1 870-1205003 MRk Fuel-inlet joint iEFI870CHL ( Apply to 870C type)




12.7.2

WA (£H870C,870D48)  FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870C,870D TYPE)




12.8.2 &N EHGERAZ70CHIEL) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870- 1502600 SEHiR AR Fuel filter
2 1 870-1502400 HKDE 28 Oily water separator
3 1 870-1502500 PlimiE AR Oil filter
4 1 870-1203100-01 FCThEEM Starting motor 3957593
5 1 870-1203100-02 KB Alternator 3016627
6 1 870-1203100-03 X5 Fan 3912753
7 1 870-1203100-04 XEE T Strap 3288812




Rat&HHERBT0CHA) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

12.8.2

—

A
\J

KA SO\
w/% W

4\ 8> o8
44'!1‘;/@\» = N~

AN X\ ’
o 2
L \ \.\\r/ <
A2
>

)

0%
Dy
)




12.8.3 &HHEHGERAZ70DHEL) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M10X80 GB/T5782 AV=P S Y Bolt
2 5 10 GB/T 93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer
3 5 10 @B/T97.1 S Washer
4 1 870-1203100-03 X Fan 3912753
5 1 870-1203100-04 XEE T Strap 3288812
6 1 870D-1203100-01 ZHEH Alternator 4936879
7 1 870D-1203100 L5 HH Diesel engine
8 1 870-1203100-01 Fo OB AL Starting motor 3957593
9 1 M10X30 GB/T5782 A KRR Bolt
10 2 885-1200002 BxX Clamp
11 2 885-1200001 RIFE Rubber sleeve
12 1 870D-1200100 SR Bracket
13 1 870D- 1502600 SemigiEER Fuel filter
14 1 870D-1502500 HRE B2 Oil filter
15 1 870D- 1200004 Bk Square joint
16 1 870D-1200001 HIHIRZE =R Fixing plate
17 2 8 @B/T93 GRS B Spring washer
18 2 870D-1200002 pE e Bolt
19 2 VBX60 GB/T5782 AY=-P 1 e Bolt
20 2 8 B/T97.1 E#E Washer




Ki&#H(ER3T0DNA)  ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

12.8.3

| e
e

N ) ‘m//‘@A.’ AN\ ——~

WP A v T
NGBS X\ 4

{ ,‘__,r \ \wnUv = 3




13.1.2 BB &% B5 2% IGEAHS70CHEY)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12X45 B/T5783 VAV:PLL A Bolt 8.89AR T
2 1 12 @B/T93 G ES HLV ] Spring washer xEs
3 1 12 B/T97.1 #E Washer RKEE
4 1 |70405-02124 THEAT Lamp 2
5 1 830E-1301100 S EATHESR Lamp bracket
6 1 870C-1310100A F4&R Wiring harness
7 6 T0416-06001 KR TRIR Plate for fixing wire
8 12 6 @B/T97.1 B Washer KEE
9 12 6 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer RrEE
10 12 MeX12 B/T65 FHEREIMESLIRET Bolt 8.89AR S
11 1 T0401-04102 P4 sARLFF < Key switch
12 3 |70401-03201 TEATFF 2% Lamp switch
13 1 T0401-03205 ERITHAX Alarm Lamp switch
14 1 T0401-03208 PUERIEIFF K Wipper switch
15 1 T0401-03209 X&EriEAx Washing switch
16 1 T0401-03213 [Cl45{EREFF X< Turn around switch
17 3 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
18 8 T0401-03302 HA 8] EBAEZR Midlle switch frame
19 2 T0401-03301 34 B2 HEZR Side switch frame
20 2 12@&B/197.1 #HE Washer
21 2 12@B/T93 gHf 2 H [E] Spring washer
22 2 M12X25 B/T5783 VAV=E XY e Bolt
23 2 MBX12 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt
24 1 850-1300110A —BRIBKTZS Two fuse box
25 2 VBX12 GB/T65 FHERFEKIRET Bolt
26 2 5 @B/T93 pHES Spring washer
27 2 5 @B/T97.1 B Washer
28 1 |70404-01221 FE 4K E 28 Starting relay




1312 wAR% ®AKK |(EAB70CHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

24

25
26

27
28




13.1.2 B &% B5 2% [GEAHS70CHEY)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

FE |8 & R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 T0406-01121 7K B8 Water pump (FEER=ER)
30 1 860E-1310200A Bz R Cab wiring harness
31 1 860E-1300010 BRETETLER Cab wiring harness




1312 wAR% ®AKK |(EAB70CHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

24

25
26

27
28




13.1.3 BRARG B52E16EHES70DYIEY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = =] il & iF

No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12X40 GB/T5783 7N KRR Bolt 8.8-IAE P
2 1 12 @B/T93 o EEHL E] Spring washer rKEE
3 1 12 @B/T97.1 B Washer KEE
4 1 | 830E-1301100 AT AL Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02221 T AT Work lamp 24\/ 70N
6 10 |[VBX12 GB/T818 + i SLIRET Bolt 8.8iAEE
7 10 |6 GB/T97.1 2 Washer K2
8 10 6 @B/T93 o EEH E] Spring washer rKEE
9 7 T0416-06001 LREER Wiring harness fixity
10 1 870D-1310100B FikTk Wiring harness
1 3 T0405-12123 T AT Work lamp 24\/70N
12 1 T0416-03101 EEBSiEL Joint
13 2 |MBX20 @B/T5783 AY:- B Y Bolt 8.8i8% %
14 2 8 @B/T93 o EEH E] Spring washer ’KEE
15 2 8 @B/T97.1 BHE Washer KEE
16 2 |MB @B/T6170 BURAIEE Nut 8ARE
17 1 | T0405-04221 = RAT Caution light (#E5%)
18 1 850-1300020 ERATER L Caution light cable
19 2 |MBX16 GB/T5783 AY:- B Y Bolt
20 2 8 @B/T93 o EEHL E] Spring washer
21 2 8 @B/T97.1 B Washer
22 1 T0416-02104 SN = R\ Buzzer
23 1 870D-1300110 W\ L5 Bracket
24 1 |70405-02122 THEAT Work lamp
25 2 M10X25 @B/T5783 7NA KRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 10 GB/T93 o EEH F] Spring washer Zn.D
27 2 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
28 1 | 830D-1331000 FEAITHEE Lamp bracket




13.1.3

BAAL WAKK I(ERG70D4A) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

13 141516 17




1322 HSR% BSE2ZNGEA’T0CHE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0416-02101 B )\ Electrical Horn DL51A

2 5 MBX25 B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt

3 5 8 B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer

4 5 8 @/T197.1 #E Washer

5 1 870-1300012 THERIR Horn bracket

6 1 T0405-02121 EEUT Lamp

7 4 M10X25 GB/T5783 AY:- By Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 4 10 &B/T93 oE EE 0 (] Spring washer 7Zn.D

9 4 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D

10 1 830D- 1331000 FEasTREE Lamp bracket

11 1 T0409-02101 WEP R Antenna

12 1 810-1312000B BAXSZE Main switch bracket

13 1 T0401-01121 EEIBEREAX Main switch

14 5 MBX20 B/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt

15 2 T0409-05101 it Speaker

16 2 T0409-06203 mEERE Speaker cover

17 8 ST4.8X13-C-H GB/T845 TFREEXBBURTT Bolt

18 1 T0409-01121 U= Radio

19 1 T0408-01121 ISP GiES Cigalette lighter

20 3 T0405-02123 TEAT Work lamp (&)

21 1 T0412-01133 HENER Combined instrment

22 1 T0406-03221 SEIES Wiper (FEZEPR=ER)

23 1 T0405-03221 kT Top lamp (FEZEW=R )

24 1 T0416-03101 EEBLiEL Joint

25 1 850-1300020 ERATELE Caution light cable

26 2 MBX20 B/T5783 A SKIEE Bolt 8.8-1IARS

27 2 8 @B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer RrEE

28 2 8 @B/T97.1 BE Washer KEE




13.2.2 WARK ®AK% II(EAB70CHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

4 314




1322 HSR% BESEZINGEAST0CHE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)
FS |#H 2 X B & i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 VB GB/T6170 BIAAIZE Nut 8-IAFZ T
30 1 T0416-04002 EoRATZ2ZE Caution light bracket
31 1 T0405-04221 ZIRKT Caution light




13.2.2 WARK ®AK% II(EAB70CHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

4 314




13.2.3 BSR4 BES2EINGEAS70DHEY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A il & iF

No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870D-1322000 — T RRIAMTES Twenty place fuse
2 4 VBX16 (B/T818 TFER IR Bolt
3 14 5 @B/T93 GREEIE Spring washer Zn.D
4 14 5 @B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
5 1 870D-1321100B CREEENN Electric box
6 1 T0412-04222 INFEUIR I 2§ Controller
7 4 |MBX16 @B/T5783 AV=:P oy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 6 8 B/T93 e EX N [F] Spring washer 7Zn.D
9 6 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
10 1 870D-1310400 B ESFgERIREL& R Electric box wiring hamess
11 1 870D- 1323000 N ERIBHTES Nine place fuse
12 2 T0404-02421 B4R R 25 Relay
13 10 [VBX12 GB/T818 T FIE R SKIRET Bolt
14 1 870D-1321001 BHESEE Electric box cover
15 4 |MBX12 GB/T70.1 RNFEFESKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 8 6 @B/T93 S ES Spring washer 7Zn.D
17 8 6 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
18 2 870D-1330020 — BRIAMRERT Two place fuse (I)
19 2 870D-1330030 — ERIAKTEII Two place fuse (II)
20 2 870D-1330010 Xz Bracket
21 4 |MBX12 GB/T 65 FHERFEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 T0404-01221 o4 23 Ralay for startup
23 2 |MBX20 @B/T 5783 AV=: Py Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 T0401-01122 BINEESHAX Main switch
25 2 |MI0X25 GB/T 5783 AV=: Py Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 10 &B/T193 S ES Spring washer 7Zn.D
27 2 10 B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D




13.2.3 WARE wAR%

(£R870D4I®) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

W 15 16 17

211617 22 23 9 8 24




13.3.2 BS A% B 23K (870CHLEL )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0411-05201 R AR RS Fuel level sensor

2 1 T0411-01201 mE R kR Temperature sensor

3 1 T0411-07104 IER(E RS Rev sensor

4 1 T0411-03101 [£ SI{&E=%ES Pressure sensor

5 1 M12X25 GB/T5783 AV=:E LY Bolt

6 1 12 GB/T93 o S Spring washer

7 1 12 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer

8 1 870-1300009 Lo ETRE Earthing wire

9 1 M10X25 GB/T5783 AV=:D LY Bolt

10 1 10 GB/T93 o S Spring washer

1 1 10 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer

12 1 T0411-01102 mE R kR Temperature sensor

13 1 860E - 1300230 IBRTES LR Fuse wiring harness

14 1 860E- 1300220 + 0BRSS R 88 S BK Fourteen place fuse box

15 4 M5X12 GB/T65 FFERE L8 ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 4 5 @B/T93 SR E R Spring washer Zn.D

17 4 5 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D

18 1 T0416-04001 YKkEB BZEELE Relay seat

19 2 T0404-02121 B4R 2 Relay

20 1 860E-1300210B ZRE Box for relay

21 2 [M8X16 GB/T70.1 FHEREIHESLIRET Bolt

22 2 8 @B/T93 o S Spring washer

23 2 8 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer




13.3.2 WARE wAKKIICB70CHAD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)

860E-06030004%




1333 B R4 B5 2AENGEAS70DYLEY)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III(APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-15201 VAR Fuel level sensor (L=700)
2 1 T0411-01201 BE(EKS Temperature sensor
3 1 T0411-10101 HIRREFX Oil filter switch
4 2 T0411-03202 E & Rkss Pressure sensor
5 1 T0411-04105 ENHX Pressure switch
6 1 T0411-03201 E & Rkzs Pressure sensor
7 1 T0411-14101 BN EIREF X Water in full sensor
8 1 870D-1310100A F&R Wiring harness
9 1 870D-1310200A BWELR Cab wiring harness
10 1 870D-1310300 AoV EBRLZ& R Power supply wiring harness for engine
11 1 870D-1310400 FEEESFEEEL R Power supply wiring harness for electric box
12 1 870D-1310500A MIELL R Observe-control wiring harness
13 1 870D-1310600A A& BFNFRLLR Wiring harness for warm-up
14 1 |MI0X25 GB/T 5783 AV=:P Bolt
15 1 10 GB/T93 SR EE R Spring washer
16 1 10 &B/T97.1 BE Washer
17 1 870-1300009 AN FETAL Earthing wire
18 1 |MI2X25 GB/T 5783 AV=:P Bolt
19 1 12 GB/T93 SEREE R Spring washer
20 1 12 @&B/T97.1 BE Washer




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III(APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

13.3.3 wAX% wAKEI(ERB70DHA)




13.4.1 B &% BRR2ZEIVEEHS70DYLEL) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

FS |88 & K = A il & iF
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0406-03221 SEIES Wiper
2 3 T0401-03201 TAEATHX Work lamp switch
3 1 T0401-03208 PYSEASSEAIPEES Wiper switch
4 1 T0401-03209 & ifiEx Washing switch
5 1 T0401-03213 E¥EEREF X Slewing switch
6 1 T0401-03205 B RITHx Caution light switch
7 3 T0401-03303 =R Cover
8 8 T0401-03302 HA 8] BB AEZR Middle single frame
9 2 T0401-03301 [Pral=chiE$2S Side single frame
10 1 T0409-02101 &Y 1P N5 Antenna
11 8 | ST4.8X13-C-H GB/T845 TFRBELABBURT Bolt Zn.D
12 2 T0409-06203 mREE Speaker cover
13 8  [VBX12 @B/T818 TF IR LIRS Bolt Zn.D
14 8 5 @B/T93 o EEH E] Spring washer 7Zn.D
15 2 T0409-03101 Eoil=kr Speaker
16 1 T0412-04223 INZE RS iESE Controller
17 1 5 @/T97.1 B Washer
18 1 T0416-05102 121522 Buzzer
19 1 T0405-03221 0T Top lamp
20 1 T0409-01121 L=l Radio
21 1 T0401-04401 MO fARLFF < Switch
22 1 T0412-07131 AZoIEHIR Controller for engine
23 1 T0408-01121 =Y Cigaret lighter




13.4.1 wRAL WAKKNVCB70DHA)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

Y
TR
T

13 14 1718




13.5.1 BN &% E8th% R (3EFH870B,870C,870D#HLE! ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)

FS |88 & K = A il & iF

No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1320000 EmthIERL Positive electrical wire
2 2 T0416-01101 E e, Positive joint
3 2 T0416-01102 EHth gk Negative joint
4 1 870-1300300 EHEEL Battery connection wire
5 2 870-1300005 EEM Fixing pole
6 2 10 @B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
7 2 10 @B/T93 G EEIE Spring washer Zn.D
8 1 870-1300004 EHthER Fixing plate
9 2 T0413-01113 ZHith Battery (120AH)
10 1 801-1316000 EE8 AR Negative electrical wire




13.5.1

wAA4 ERMACEART0B,870C,870D4A) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870B,870C,870D TYPE)




13.6.2 ®AR% SXRERECERB70CHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870C TYPE)
Lamp(Platform) g Lamp(Boom)
YRR Fourteen Place Fuse Box Ié« g I-k]*an =
Table of Color Symbol = =
| Bt | Block |4/t | Red/White |4/E# |Brown/Black Hom Reloy _Parking Relgy |H‘I‘I‘|‘H‘|‘lﬂ‘l‘| |‘|‘H’|‘| [ﬂ %
b | Red |u/W& | Red/Black |#/6# [Brown/White e RUN9BI6S4SEL] [4321 @
g8 | Whte /&% | Red/Yelow |&/R% [White/Green e e 2198765921 4 o Dr'_i] 7
Rt [ Yelow [/# [ Red/Blue [/%4 [White/Yelow Sanes | L ke LHT-"%"""!J m - = s
&t /%% | Red/Green |ti/%# |White/Black - “‘ TF ox TF
it Yellow/Block [ /6 |Blue/White IW“ W_ ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ:‘oﬁf 5 o H g
| &4 Yellow/Green | %/48, [Grey/Red oS wRRR m‘*mw msmr
Rt Brown/Green ;;ﬁ Purple /White QuEe  owne r— T: ;ge:{:;o
i Brown/Yellow | £/%& [Purple/Yellow }? Water In Full Sensor  Gil Pressure Sensor o ;
£t p Brown/Blue | /8¢ [Purple/Green w :;m g Yo
Brown/Red | %/%# |Purple/Black I}}] ?I 3
W Rl i [ - "R
Seich :o—;_——- Speﬂker SPeulwr Wall Iump _ " e :.i f om =3
| e _ '1 <a's 4@]!!?'!!' ; }Z Iﬁ F{
Yol e il S BFEIBRY
== Sy H
2 W “ 2
iR s at-hing
S ox QHQ Hom Button

Yo

M

=
Tail %}(w X %E

Caution Light Szlkg)h ;__

IR D
Headlight Switch

Hedp

el

860E-1310200A
RN

850-1300020CBAILD kD

Fooo

=SS S a

<

=28

Yol R PO TIEI  D g

mI ml Ll ruI I INI aI L_I ..,I ruI __I 1 & ’/@ - 5

=== o
= - cons
o

1]

Cigarette Lighter
ANE

;35 =
Gmn&ﬂ%u o H-
B
277 @
Dem
wozs S
~ > 20AMR Fuse
870C-1310100A: &) 4 % =0 Fuse
4 pa=o
bl —Oo—H

S

- l.f.%g-m_
SN a."bm:
AR

SoIFTRTRS

ESweo wocamwn—

860E-1300010

CRRETHRIE0 Bk
b

el b

0 Eltﬁ' To|I Lamp
t/!:E"E@ =

5@04'}? o—

\ -
5P )
_l;.ﬁ||||—o"""""g e e
ng I# { ok s (LR Switch
Battery

wm
Main Switch




13.6.3

RO SASBAMCENBT0DME) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870D TYPE)

=HENR

Fuse Box

2#BController

e Pty
=W -
§§§ _- lltit/t |
G| Ei S el

Fuel Level Sensor  Temperature Semsor O filer swikch

<0 1 —5D
<]

Iy
_ 0 Lamp = @ . B2 %
= mlﬁau‘/‘; prvea— e v BV.
N EEEE Y >—

MX To Cab wiring harness

=]
—— ]

Gt

EF

]

6
1
T

et

32
1t
I

1 32
| 1]
LI B
1 lsss mmme s U
: 1ifF [EERNTITE 9
L T
j mmg‘,ﬂ.&b—-c},n
- ) il SV
| g | <xin ey

nv% M‘Ib‘ M:Eﬂ(m
i

[d

PRER RS e o8
s e =
IIII e

/ 870D—1310300 Haueiix

_|
|
|

g l
g .
{l
i- .

W/ g

]

—qmﬁﬁgi
WS s

Front Lamp Front Lamp  Back La
b |'-"-ﬂ lzﬂrm

% \IIIi

ﬁﬂz"l ﬂ

08
51 3/

|
L
g
=
—cgi'l/-_-@l
S
=3

o
N
%

! E% |

PP
L3 mmE
L@L@E

q} T

dllHA
il
Y]
%2@5.
_C%O

870D—1310400 nbiobmsx

870D—1310100 i#x

870D—1310500 ek

\% |
53 1) %ﬁ =2 870D-1310200 qu

2882 | SRemqrnos

‘
.555321 msass TR3%2 Hgii :
#iﬁ!(To main wiring harness)

[ 28 | Bwo [4/88 [ Rod/Groon [%/88 [Groy/Groen |
nmmmm

“-mm:m-mm
[61/88 [White /Green |73 [Brown,/Yellow [%/M8 [orey/Block |
[61/2 [White /Yellow [#/88 [Brown/Blue /88 [Purple /Green |




